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1. MANAGEMENT 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

The 2000 Annual General Meeting of Table Tmnis Victoria was c<mducted at the Melbourne Sports and Aquatic 
Centre (MSAC) on Sunday 26 March 2000 at I lam. The major items of business discus.<1ed related to: 

• The TTA operating loss of $65000 for 1999, TIA creditors of $103,000 proposed TTA national 
registration fee for 2000 of $24/mt-mber special once off levy of $20/membcr: requisition by six States 
for a Special Gmeral Meeting of TT A: motion of no confidmce by sevm States in Roard of TT A; 
unanimous support of meeting of action proposed by States for the electilm of an interim Roard. 

• Impact on table tennis of GST 
• ITV Development Plan 2000 
• Issues relating to Junior tournaments and junior selection and need for more junior encouragement 

awards 
• Intt-'Tnational challenge match between an Australian and Czech Republic Mt-'Tls Teams 
• Vote of thanks and presentation to R Tuckett for his services during his terms as President for his 

leadership, commitment and dedication to the sport. 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Number of meetings held: 1 January 2000 to 31 December 2000 was 13 
(4 Executive C.ouncil) (8 Board of Management) (l Special Board of Management) 

POSITION 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 
President (current) 
President (to March 2000) 
Vice President 
Treasurer 

PORTFOLIO HOLDERS 

Sc'11ior Pennant/Tournaments 
Veterans 
Affiliated Associations 
Junior 
Women 
Coaching/Technical 

BOARD MEMBER 

Greg LinwcxxJ 
Bob Tuckett 
Marc Huinink 
Barrie Epstein 

John Mackey 
Joan Guggenheim 
Helen Pottage 
Phil Davis 
vacant 
Jim Montgomery 

ATTENDANCE 

9 
4 
10 
11 

8 
7 
6 
7 
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,MGE FROM TH£ PR&~IDENT (G~ U•~'OOCI) 

Adt'\lH\\' to T1:1hh.· Tt-nnis Virtoria' s ~000 Annunl R\~lfl. 

Tt1hlc Tmnis is truly nliw ant.I ,wtl in Vil'lnria. Wt· hn,'\: \''.lt\ll.'f it'l1l'\'\I 11 {)(\Sitiw )i\'l\f , l'njo)~ng. sul'n~ nt thl' 
S~'\lncy Olyrnpk Gnm1..-s.. an im·n-.,~' in junior pla~\'f r'-'11islrntinns. snlitl \X'ffi.V-11\luwcs 111 Nntinnal 
C'hampiunshir-, indlll:lt'tl the fin-t ml".rnhl-rs intn 1"1r Hnl\ of Fanw nml rt'lurn .. •d a \'it'IS'ith'\' finnndt1I rt~ult. 

The S}\lney Olytnpk g.un~ \\-\:ft' an c.,titinµ sho\\\·nsL' for Tnhlc Tmnis nml dg:ht '"'' of tht' ni,w 1000 
Australian Olympir Tnhll". Tennis TL'l\lll wen' Vktnrinns, 111 .. -sc \\-etc: BMI Clnrk. Simon <krn,ln , R11s."d l 
Lavnlc. Jinn Fang Luy. Mino Minn. Mnrk Sm)/1h'-\ Shirley Zh1"'· Stdln 2.h1"'· Shirky Zhnu amt Minn Minn 
produced arguably the ~-st intcrnntionnl pcrfonnancc by nny Austmlinn Tnhlc Tmnis plnycrs hy finishing 5'h in 
the Womm 's Ooubl~ evmt. losing only to the evcntunl runners-up in tlw Qunrtcr finals . Mnrk Smythe olsn hnd 
a memorable victory over his much high1.."f ranked oppt.lllcnt. ChuYnn Lt-ung fhwn Hmp_ Knn!,l, A mnnhcr nf 
intcrnntimnl Ol)'Tnpk Table T1..'nnis lt'.'i1tns wcre kindly h1\Stcd hy Vktnrian As.~'11:intions dur ing thdr k:id-\11, 
pn,-parnlions ft.lf the S},tncy Olympirs. Bnllnrnt & Oistrh:ts h1"1Sll'\I thl~ Austrnlinn. Frcnd1. Cmntinn nml l'nlish 
teams and Sunra~a hostL'l.l the (,crmnn nnd S\""''lish tcmns. 

Victorian Table Tennis playa-s nlso pcrft.lfmt.-d wcll ut the Austmlinn Championship.-.. in Atldaitlc. Russell Lavnlc 
and Miao Mino winning the Mens and Womms Open Sing\~ Chmnriooshit'-" fCS!)l..'\:tivcly anti Simtlfl (krada 
teamed with Mtuk Smythe to take the Mens Doubt~ C'hnmpionship nml with Mino Minn tn toke the MiXL'tl 
Oouble- Chmnpionship. Victtlfian players nl~·o filkd the top three {)(li-ilitlfls in hoth the Senior Men ·s 1111tl Senior 
Women's rnnkin~rs. 

This Y\,'ar has seen twu key retirements from within Table Tennis Victoria's nrgnnisntinn. Bob Tuckett retirL'I.I 
from the position of Prnsident after six ~rs of service and Gruhnm Ltll:kwoot.l retim.l from the po...,itinn of 
Ext'Cutive Oirt,'Ctor after four years of service. Both Bob nml Grnhnm contributed c1lflsitkmblc effort in mlvnncing 
Table Tennis Victoria in their tenun.-s nnd their efforts arc sincerely Ul)pn.-ciutt.·d by the As.<stll:intion. 

Graham's replacement was confirmed at the condusion of this year and Onie Gilson will 1nkc offkc as the New 
ExtX:utive Director, commencing 15'h January 2001. Dnle will bring 20 yems of c.,l)el'icnce from within the 
Victorian Table Tennis community to the organisation as wdl m, Tt.-chnology orgnnisntion busincs.,;; CX))cricncc. I 
congratulate. Dale on his appointment and wish him well in his endeavours as Executive Director. 

Our Gala Auction dinner was another r~lUnding succ~" this year where a lnrge attendance thoroughly cnjO)'L'll 
an evening which was well organised by Graham l(~kwood nnd Mr Paul Bronstein. The highlight of this 
evening was the induction of Jim Thoms, Walter Lowen, Norma Bucklnnt.t Suzy Javor, Charlie Wuvanich and 
Steve Knapp as inaugural members of Table Tennis Victoria's Hall of Fame. Each was introducl..'ll by Mr Bob 
Tuckett and a member of the current Olympic Team nnd was presented with a plaque commci1,orating their 
achievements in Table Tennis. A framt.-d photograph of each of these chatnpiom, now hangs at the entry to Table 
Tennis Victoria's offices at the Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre. 

It is with regret that we learned of the passing of Mr Zhou Lnn Sun in Beijing on October 23"'. Lan Sun was 
Victorian and National Coach from 1988 to 1997 and also hnd a distinguished career ns Pla~r and Coach in the 
Chinc-.e National Team from 1957 to 1986. Lan Sun's daughter Shirley rcprcscnt1;.xt Auslrnlin nt the Sydney 
Olympics in September and is also survivL-d by his wife Ivy and son Neil (in Chinn). 

After many years service, Life Member and Chairperson of the TTV Veterans Committee - Joan Uuggenhcim 
has announc1.-d her retirement from Table Tennis Victoria's Board of Management at the end of this year. 1 
would like to congratulate Joan on many years of outstanding service to Table Tennis and the Veterans Table 
Tennis moven1ent e-ptX:ially. Joan 's experience and continued enthusiasm on our Board will oo mis.~L'li. 

To those who retire this year we wish a happy and healthy retirement and I look forwnrd tn working with all 
those who continue with us into 2001. 



EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT (Graham Lockwood) 
Part fundl.'CI by Sport and Recreation Victoria 

In writing this report I am cmscious that I will not be at the Annual General Meeting of TTY on I April as I am 
finally to retire on 26 January. My contract has bt.'t.'11 further extended to this date following the difficulti ~ that 
occ~1m,'CI with our national organisaticm culminating in the resignation of its Roard of Management and CEO 
durm~ May of last year. As far as TTY is concerned thc-;e difficulties arc now largely behind us and during the 
last six months we have been able to get on with the affairs of table tmnis in Victoria. Hopcfolly in foture our 
sport will be bcllcr off nationally to provide the leadership so necessary if table tennis is to become more 
prominent in this country. 

Again I am pleased to report that the Association remains in a financially viable position at the encl of the year 
even though the mm1bt.-rship level and therefore income was below expcctati<ms for the year. 1TV finished with 
a surplus of $39000 for the year with Members Funds at $160,806. 

Official membership of the Association has oscillated betwl.'t-'11 3350 and 3550 aprnoximatcly over the last four 
years and remains a conct.-rn finishing at 3497 for the year. Of that numlx..-r juniors Wl-'l"e 968 and as such at a 
higher level than for some years which is a healthy sign as this age group rl-jlrC.'-t.'Tlts the future of our sport and 
where our development effort must be targeted. In this regard, TTV will be focusing on strategies to increase 
this membership group further during 2001 with furtht.-r t.mphasis on tournament l-'Tllry and also on e,<;tablishing 
a viable competition for juniors in the City of Port Phillip and adjacmt cities. The confirmation by MSAC and 
the srorts of the continuance of the Search For a Star rrogram and an ancillary "all star" program for 2001 will 
assist in further promotion of the srort to juniors. 

During the year it was pleasing to welcome new affiliatt.'CI associations Rairnsdale and Orbost and we wish tht.m 
every success with the develorment of table tennis in their areas. 

TTV's License A!:,rreement with the Melbourne Srorts and Aquatic Centre was renewed for a furtht--r three years 
from I July on accertable terms however, table tennis usage in the stadium is not meeting target levels 
necessitating the hire out of the rear section to other srorts and events on an increasing basis. To l.'Tldeavour to 
boost this usage several initiatives have be tried without success however, it is anticipated that the latest initiative 
of the introduction of a "Racquet" Membership at MSAC should rroduce bell er results and lift stadium usage 
rates. 

Increasingly our sporl along with others is being forced to fund its own administration and programs with little if 
any increase in grants from government. This last year we raised some $8000 in funds and obtained sponsorship 
of around $11000 in addition to Sport and Recreation Grants and will need to achieve a similar result or better in 
2001 to balance the budget. 

Registration fees were only increased in 2000 by 5% to cover the July-Oecember period for GST and had to be 
increased for 200 I by a furl her 5% for the balance of GST also anotht.-r 5% to cover inflalion over the last two 
years. It should be noted that despite these increases junior fees will still only be around the same level as in 
1997. 

Every effort is being made to communicate with Affilialcs on the various mailers associated with our sport -
monthly mailings, Nets N Edges and "Shorl Serve". In addition, this year TTV's website has been significantly 
upgraded to keep members as informed as possible. This site will be devclopt.'CI further in 2001 and will 
hopefully provide an avenue to generate advertising revenue as well as a medium to communicate to members 
and lo promote table tennis. 

The debtor level that exists at TTY is of concern with the many small debts consisting of fees and fines. The 
members currently concerned have now been formally advised that failure to meet their commitments will make 
I hem ineligible for all TTY pennants and tournaments. 

Ouring this year lhe Associations auction dinner dance was altended by around 200 members. This activity has 
grown in slature each year and has now become a permanent feature of TTV's Calendar of Events. 2000 was a 
special event involving a parade of Australia's Olympians of which, all but one were Victorian's and the 
inauguration of TTV's Hall of Fame. Six past Victorian and Australian Champions were inductL'CI at the 
fimclion which was also witnessed by many past Victorian and Australian Champions. Congratulations lo Suzy 
Javor, Charlie Wuvanich, Slephcn Knapp, Norma Buckland, Jim Thoms and Walter Lowen on their induction. 
The Auction Dinner Dance is foremost a function to bring the family of Table Tennis in Victoria together with 
the raising of funds for sport development as a secondary but nevertheless important aim. 

9 



;1trac1 as Executive Director was extended to 30 June of this year lo assist the transition of the role of 
flent from Bob Tuckett to Greg Linwood and then to 31 December following the difficult ies; expcr icnctxl 

jh our national association. I am pleased that Mr Dale Gilson has bt.'Cll appointed to replace me and I wish 
,{fm every success in the role. 

I would again express my thanks to the many voluntt--ers who have assisted in the affairs of the Association both 
at Club and State level and without which, as a sport we would not exisl. It has been a pleasure to be assnciat L'(I 
with them and the many other members of the Associati1m that I have met over my term. I wish them all health . 
happiness and every succc.<;s both on and off the table. 

I also gratefully acknowledge the support of the Associations various sponsors many of who have bcm with us 
for many years and without whrnn we would not be able to run such a comprehensive calmdar of events. 

As I slated on several occasions I have been fortunate to work with a dedicated Board led for most of my term as 
Ext-cutive Director by Bob Tuckett to whom I believe our Association owes a great debt of gratitude and latterly 
by Greg Linwood who brings to the role a fresh vision to carry our Association forw,ud into the nL-w millcnium. 
I have also bL-en fortunate to work with an excellmt staff - Ixmna Griffiths, Alois ROMrio, Jo,'ln Ouggcnheim 
and latterly this year, Tammy Gough all of whom have takm a positive and crn1scicntious approach to their 
respective roles. It has been a pleasant and productive work t-·1wironmmt in which to work and I take this 
opportunity of wishing the Board and staff of Table Tennis Victoria every success in the future. 

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER'S REPORT (Alois Rosario) 
Part funded by Sport & Rt-creation Victoria 

The year saw a change of staffing and coverage of Associations. With the employment of Tammy Gough as a 
part time development and administration officer we saw a greater ability to service the affiliatL'S and schools 
during the year. Often during the year we had multiple clinics conducted on the same day. 

The highlight of the year was seeing the implementation of the TOPS program in schools and the mthusiasm of 
teachers and students to the program. Along with the implementation in the schools there has been several 
requests to conduct teacher in-service sessions on the program. 

Being an Olympic year there was great interest in table tennis in the schools. School clinics proved once again 
to be popular with some 89 general school clinics conducted, and approximately I 00 clinics conducted in 
conjunction with affiliates 

During the year I visited and conducted sessions for Dandenong, Diamond Valley, Maccabi, Coburg, Wcrribce, 
Ballarat, Eaglehawk/Bendigo, Geelong, Hamilton, Horsham, Kerang, Melton, Mornington, Sunbury, Traralgon, 
Warracknabeal, Warrnamblxll and Yarrawonga. 

Thank you to all the helpful people from the Associations that made the year enjoyable. A special thanks to 
Sport & Recreation Victoria for their continued funding and support of the Sport Development Officer position. 
Thanks to the Education Department School sport unit especially Doug Sandiford and Keith Grainger in the 
Junior Sport department. 

JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT REPORT (Phil Davis) 
2000 was my St,'Cond full year in the Junior Portfolio. During the year seven junior tournaments were conducted 
by my assistants and myself at MSAC. Of the junior tournaments held at MSAC the Butterfly Easter Junior 
Classic had the largest field with 100 players. Unfortunately the Victorian Junior Open was held immediately 
prior to the national junior championships and subsequently failed to attract a large field. The Easter 
tournament had the strongest field with a significant number of interstate players. The program of junior 
tournaments was largely squashed into the first half of the year due to the Australian Junior Championships 
being held mid-year as a follow-on from the Olympics being held in Sydney in September. Tournaments around 
the state after the nationals were predictably slightly down on entries, although the Encouragement Tournament 
at MSAC at the end of the year was very well attended, particularly by nt-'W or non-regular tournament players. 
Overall the numbers attending junior tournaments at MSAC was slightly down compared to 1999. 

The Search For a Star program in 1999 identified four boys and four girls, new to table tennis, that went on to be 
coached until April 2000. Two of the girls and two of the bllys are now members of the Vic Squad and a third 
boy continues to be a regular player at Sunshine. We made an investment in this program by way of coaching 
support, but it must be considered a success, particularly considering the outcomes with the girls. A selection 
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day was again held in late 2000 and we will see four new girls and four new boys training at MSAC on Saturday 
afternoons over a six month pt.Tiod. 

T_he junior toumammt program at MSAC relies heavily on voluntet.,- supJlorl. Throughout the year many people 
kindly offered their assistance and I often took them up on their offers. Angelo Tabone, Helen Pollage and Chris 
Horwo1~ carried the bulk of the workload while Rruce C-arh .. T, Zoltan Ciyuricza, Phyllis Seal~. Karen r>onnclly, 
Peter Bishop and Braeme Spigelman contributed significantly, with assistance from many otha-s. In additinn 10 
•~es~ kt.-y volunteers I would like to acknowledge the effort and the profeft'lionalism of othl.TS that contributed 
s~gnificantly to the junior program in 2000, namely the refi.T~; organised by Ruth Singer. the junior selectors: 
Jim Montgomery, Phyllis Scales and Peng Huy Quach, and all the 1TV staff. 

The success of the junior program at state level is made stronger by, and indeed built on. successful junior 
programs at our various affiliated clubs and associations. Complimmts must go lo those clubs/associations that 
ran successfol junior programs in 2000: your c1mtribulions arc the foundations on which we can build our future 
and I m1plore you to continue your great work and to be cvt.T vigilant to do it cvm better. Congratulations to the 
teams of volunteers that ran the various opm junior tournammts around the state. I managed to get to all but 
one of these and continued to be imprc.qsed by the dedication and effort displayed by all concerned throughout 
the year. 

Overall it was a successfol year on the junior scmc which should provide a stnmg platform for years to come. 

COACHING REPORT (Jim Montgomery) 

Over the past two years we have run a State Squad and an ancilliary coaching group for players throughout 
Victoria, with several aims: 

Improve the technical standard of a wide group of players 
Create a team spirit amongst groups of players normally competing against each other 
Give education and training on the physical requirements for table tennis 
Have high quality coaching available and accessible to players from across regional Victoria and smallt.T 
associations 
Develop a working relationship between players, parents, coaches, selectors and managt.ment to enable 
better supported, quality teams to represent the State. 

These aims are still paramount, and to this md the Committee of Table Tmnis Victoria has developed a set of 
criteria for the relationship between the State Squad training and State Team selections. 

We support the training program, while we recognise that it is not a selection criteria during the period between 
the 2000 Australian Championships and February 2001. 

Up until the nationals in September, the players selected are expected to train at Saturday Squad and compete in 
the regular tournaments. While due consideration will always be given to such matters as health or schlXlling, 
the selectors with Board approval, retain the right to change the team if a player fails to comply to bis or her 
obligation to train or compete after initial selection. 

Whilst is it easy to say you are achieving most of your aims, it is difficult to prove. Two points however do 
indicate some success. The first was the achievement of one year's bottom five Under 14 Girl players in winning 
the Under 16 gold, and also comprising two members of the Ul 8 team. 

The s1:,-cond is the rc.-;ponse of the parents in bringing larger numbers each year to weekend coaching. 

We look forward to further developments in our coaching program and would like to thank the parents for their 
support. 



ftAL TH PROGRAM REPORT (A.lois Rosario) 
/ly I would like to acknowledge our awreciation for the funding llfOvidoo by the Victorian Health Promotion 

11t11lllalion for the Active F1..- Life Program in which we joined with Arthritis VichTia as our Health Sponsor. 
Through the support of Julie Crothers of Arthritis we were able to !qlrcad the message of Active For Life. 

The Program COVl-Tcd the entire range of fllayers - Juniors. Seniors and Veterans - with varied !.T1onsori::hips 
which covered both metropolitan and country areas. We assistL'Cl with SL"Vcral aspects including regional 
pl-·tmant. juniors. seniors. Veil-Tans and women tournaments, State League. Victorian Schools Singles 
Championships. Metropolitan As..<;ociations C'hallenge, TOPS. regional recrnitment and coaching of juniors. 
seniors and veterans, visits to Retirement Villages and As.<;ociations. coaching of women and NESR' s. coaching 
camps and school coaching at both girls and mixed group schools. 

The Program funding has been extended to June 301h due to the changes being made to Vicheallh funding 
guidelines. An extension will be applied for in the New Year. The Active For Life mc<;!lllge is continually 
brought to the attt.'fltion of all Table Tennis plaYLTS and the general public by signage, bn~hurcs. {l(~tcrs. shirts. 
entry forms and bags. Poslt.'l'S on the Basic Rules of Table Tennis proved popular especially with schools. 

AS this was my first year in the position I would like to thank Joan Guggenheim for her tircles.,; WITk in setting 
up and improving the program since 1987. Thanks also to the many people around the state who have made the 
position easier and rewarding. 

VETERANS REPORT (Joan Guggenheim) 
Life begins at 40 as the old saying goes. If you arc 40 it is time you participated in veteran events. ThLTe is 
pennant played at MSAC. Croydon, Ballarat. Dandenong and Hamilton and at other associations. and the 
tournament circuit covering lx1th metropolitan and country vmuc.,; - Traralgon, Dandemmg, Morninghm, 
Geelong, Rallarat, Croydon, Victorian Open and Victorian Closed both played at MSAC. These tournaments 
provide the opportunity to compete against your own age group and give you necessary expt..,-ience to play at the 
Nationals. If you wish to have entries po.~ted to you be in contact with the office to go on the mailing list. 

Senior Citizens Day at MSAC is a chance for players to be introduced to our game and have some coaching. 
This year was no exception. A large group took up the option and enjoyed it so much that several decided they 
would play on a regular basis. This is one way of recruiting players. 

The International Day of the Elderly was once again held in the Exhibition Ruildings, and as has happened for a 
few years we joined with the Over 30 Club from Princes. Two tables. an electronic display which was 
cyecatching, and Brian and Carol Perry once again providing the ban machine made the day a resounding 
success. With 8000 people going through the exhibition that day our coaches and players were not given a 
minute's break. 

The Olympics and Paralympics provided the 011portunity for a large number of Veterans to participate both as 
volunteers and as umpires. Everyone who attended has said that it was a unique experience, one they would 
never forget. 

It was mentioned last year that Igor Klaf had now won Over 40, 50, and 60 Single.~ National titles, we now have 
a second person who has achievt.'Cl this record - Pam Tait by winning the Over 60 Single.~ she added it to her 
previous wins in the Over 40 and Over 50. Congratulations Pam on an excellent Championship 3 Gold, 1 Silver 
and the Swaythling Award, and to Igor with 4 Gold, 2 Silver and the Swaythling Award as well. 

Our teams did better than last year winning Gold in Over 50, 60 and 70 men and Over 60 women, and Silver in 
Over 40 men and Over 70 women (see further details under Australian Championships results). 

At1er being with the Veterans Committee since its inception in 1985 I have decided to step down as Chairman 
and will not be standing for re-election to the Board in 2001. The Veterans Committee have worked hard 
lhroughout these years and given me their total support on all levels, especially Lois McConnell, Bi\\ McMahon 
Pam Tait. Neil Roberts and our selectors Roy Cintolo, Arnold Puts and Pam Tait who have done a firnt class jo\ 
over a long peri(xi. I hope that my successor enjoys the work as much as I have done. 

If you turn 40 any time during the year 2001 you are eligible to play in veterans, we need ynu. 



SENIOR PENNANTrTOURNAMENT REPORT (John Mackey) 
Pl-imant 
2000 saw anothl-'T ucclinc in numbers in the Table Tmnis Victoria pennant. Three seasons of Woone-:tJay 
Pennant & four Scasms ofTucsday Pmnant were conducted throughout the ~r. Altracl ing new players to the 
three a side format is getting harder and hardt.'T with most nc..'W playt.-rs aunpting In play in the two n side formal 
on Tuesdays because of the earlic..'T finish. 

The 2000 Active for Life Stale League was held in conjum:tinn with the Winter Pmnanl. with the St.Kilda 
Cricket Team of Paul Langley, Andrew (iilbcrt & Jeff Plumb defeating the Albert Park team of Shaun Priddlc. 
Simon Gcrada, Mallhc..'W Rouse & Andrew Wilson. The Stale League would not be possible without the support 
of all players and the continued support of the chief sponsor "VicHealth". Many thanks for your continm.'CI 
support. 

TTV is always hxlking at ways to improve pennant & if you have any ideas please forward lhcm ,mto me at TTV. 

Tournaments 
Six tournaments were conducted in 2000 by TTV: [MSAC Opc..'11, Rullt.-rfly Eastc..-r Classic, Javor Cup. Ccntra 
Victorian Open, AKT City of Melbourne]. These wt.-re all reasimably well supported by all rlayers but measures 
need to be undertaken to increase the numbt.-r offt.malc parliciration in tournaments. Albury/Wodonga, Rallarat, 
Croydon, Dandenong, Geelong, Mornington and Yarrawonga conducted succc.<:sful tournamt.'llls. 

Also in 2000 TTV conducted the Butterfly Australian Youth Chamri1mshirs at MSAC. Whilst entric.<: in 2000 
were slightly up on 1999 it was again disarrointing of the non arpearance of some state.<;. 

In Tournaments in 2000 we introduced a grand prix points rt.'Warding system wht.'TC players rcccivt.xl points for 
entering tournaments and bonus points depending on how far tht.'Y rrogresst.-<l in the draw in specific grade.;; for 
singles & Doubles. In 2000 the winners were Open Mt.'ll's Michael Bclot, Open Women's Tammy Gough, A 
Grade Phillip Websdale, B Grade Bill Sheehan, C Grade Ruth Singt.-r & 0 Grade Ruth Singer. 

Many thanks to the following people for their contribution to the successful running of TTY cvt..'tlts during the 
year. BOB GRATTIDGE, HELEN POTTAGE, GRAEME IRELAND, MIKE KREOINAC and not forgetting 
ANGELO TABONE who does an enormous amount of volunteer work. Thanks also to the many other 
volunteers who assisted throughout the year to help make these tournaments a succe.<;s. Many thanks to the 
Senior Victorian Selectors, Graeme Ireland (Chairperson), Suzy Javor and Mary Le Gassick for their work doing 
the seedings and ranking points during the year. 

I would again like to thank Ruth Singer (Secretary VTTUL) for the excellent and professional mannt.-r she went 
about organising referee.<;/umpires for tournaments and the TTY pennant. 

AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS REPORT (Helen Pottage) 
It is tremendous to see the development of new table tennis clubs such as Mahogany and Monash TTC and the 
resurgence of associations such as, Orbost TT A , that have regained player numbers after closing in 1995. The 
support TTV can provide both to Mahogany and Monash TTC and Orbost TT A in coaching, insurance cover and 
tournament access to registered players can only support the expansion of table tennis as a respected sport in 
each of their geographic areas. 

Tournaments at all levels wt..-re again hosted by country and city associations starting with the combined Junior, 
Senior and Veteran tournament organised by Dandenong TTA in March 2000. This was followed by Croydon, 
Geelong, Ballarat, Albury, Traralgon and Morninglon all organising valuable competitions in the first half of 
2000. In August the Kerri Tepper Tournament was held for handicapped players by the Horsham TT A with 33 
players fi'om around the district entering.. Many thanks go to the large number of volunteers fi'om all 
associations and clubs who provide countless hours of their time to make these wonderful events possible. 

On the Queens Birthday weekend the 49th Country Championships were held at MSAC with 74 teams entering, 
an increase in numbers fi'om 1999. This championship is always an important three days in country associations' 
calendars providing players with 1,rreat competition and a chance to catch up with friends and rivals from around 
Victoria. 2000 wc1s no exception and thanks go to Fran Keyhoe for her work in organising this annual event and 
the many players, volunteers, umpires and referee.<; who contributed. 

During the year Afiliated Associations are encouraged to participate in the Country Affiliates meeting held 
during Country Championships & the Affiliated Associations/Clubs meeting held in November. This is a chance 
for Associations/Clubs to voice their concerns, suggestions and criticisms to the TTV & share ideas with equally 
committed table tennis officials from around Victoria. It is a great time to network with others & I can only 
encourage more Associations/Clubs office bearers or their representatives to attend these meetings in 2001. 

Table tennis is a great sport and, with the input and commitment of all associations and clubs in Victoria, 
working hand in hand with TTY it will firmly establish itself as a popular and respectt.'Cl sport! 

lJ 



2000 AFFILIATION AND PLAYER REGISTRATION BREAKDOWN 

t1 ,UBS AFFrL FEE DATE JNR SNR 2000 1999 
TOTAL COMPARISON 

COBURG PAID 4.4.00 14 !(() 94 611 

I MACCABI PAID 17.1 I.Oil 111 25 35 37 
NOTTING HILL PAID 14.3.110 26 26 24 
MELBOURNE VETERANS PAIO 6.12.00 69 69 7R 
ST KILDA CRICKET PAID 28.4.00 40 40 36 

NON AFFILTATEO 31 9fi 127 l!W 

ASSOCIATIONS 
ALBURY /WOOONGA PAID 11.S.OO 19 34 S3 49 
BAIRNSOALE PAID 23 .2.00 14 18 32 II 

BALLARAT PAID 22.3.00 66 166 232 352 

COBRAM PAID 13.6.00 8 8 16 6 

CROYOON PAID 17.4.00 133 325 458 468 

DANDENONG PAID 24.2.00 64 221 285 294 

DIAMOND VALLEY 3 91 94 135 

EAGLEHA WK/BENDIGO PAID 16.2.00 45 92 137 139 

EASTERN SURURBS PAID 3.1.00 113 114 124 

GEELONG PAID 9.3 .00 99 124 223 267 

HAMILTON PAID 10.3.00 37 84 121 102 

HORSHAM PAID 23.3 .00 20 34 54 6S 

KERANG PAID 18.7.00 8 2S 33 45 

LEONGATHA PAID 16.5.00 10 19 29 26 

MELB LAKESIDE PAID 4.8.00 42 42 46 

MELTON PAID lS.12.00 IS 33 48 so 
MORNINGTON PAID 17.2.00 6S 170 23S 210 

ORBOST PAID 6.6.00 14 19 33 () 

ORFORD PAIO 14.3 .00 4 24 28 30 

PORTLANO PAID 26.S.OO 8 32 40 30 

SHEPPARTON PAIO 20.4.00 6 40 46 50 

SOUTH EASTERN PAID 30.11 .00 14 64 78 88 
SUNBURY PAID 10.2.00 26 S8 84 5 
SVNRAYSIA PAIO 5.6.00 41 59 100 93 
SUNSHINE PAIO 23 .2.00 27 86 113 118 
TRARALGON PAID 13.6.00 27 30 57 51 
W ARRACKNAREAL PAIO 15.9.00 21 16 37 36 
WARRNAMBOOL PAID 5.4.00 31 36 67 75 
WERRIREE PAID 10.3.00 29 22 51 43 
WONTHAGGI PAID 22.2.00 29 29 58 32 
YARRAWONGA PAlD 8.3 .00 29 29 58 49 

TOTAL 968 2479 3447 3497 
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VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS UMPIRES' LEAGUE (Rath Sin~er) 
The office-bearers eleclcd al the March 2000 Annual General Mcciing: 

Prcsidcnl Lind~y Orummond 
Vice Presidl-,it Graeme Ireland 
Hon. Secretary Ruth Singer 
H,m. Treasurl-T Fran Kcyhoc 
Asst H,m. Secretary Rim Kcyhoe 
Ordinary Membl-.,- Angelo Tabone 

Non-ekctt.'CI committee mt.i11bers 2000: 
TTA Officialing Committee Delegate 
TTV r>clegale to VTTUL 

Fran Kl--yime 
Joan Guggenheim 

VTTUL membl-Ts officiated OVERSEAS. Comm,mwcalth Champi<mships (Singapore): (irat.mc Ireland (deputy 
referee). World Teams Champi,mships (Kuala Lumpur): Fran Keyhoe (deputy rt.fl-'l"ec): Lindsay Orummond. 
Russell Glass,m (umpires): ITTF Council Graeme Ireland: Technical Committee Angelo Tabone: Equipment 
Committee Ron Keyhoc. Russell Glasson was part of the umpire learn which umpired 1hc Women's Team Final. 
World Vt.'letans (Vancouvt.'r, Canada): Grat.me Ireland (deputy refl-'l"ee). 
Oceania (New Caledonia): Fran Keyhoe, Graeme Ireland (umpires). 
Japan Open - Angelo Tabone (deputy referee), Yukako Braun (umpire). 

AUSTRALIA. Olympic Games (Sydnt.-y): Gral-i11e Ireland (deputy referee), Yukako Braun, Fran Kcyhoe, 
Russell Glasson (umpires). Ron Keyhoc (racket control). Paralympics (Sydney). Fran Kt,-y!,oc, one of four 
deputy referees. Victorian umpires: Don Boughton, Max Coulthard, Lindsay Drummond, Russell Glass,m, Joan 
Guggenheim, Gordon Hayman, Graeme Ireland, Kt.-n Johnsim, Keith Keane, Neil Montforl, Rarbara Powell, Lt,,i 
Powell, Arnold Puts, Nimo Ramchand, Bill Sheehan, Rulh Singer, Angelo Tabone, Eleanor Unthank. Ron 
Keyboe (racket control). All the Victorians who officiated qualified as ITTC umpires. Pro-Tour Finals 
(Sydney): Graeme Ireland, Lindsay Drummond (umpires), Graeme Ireland umpired the mens singles final. 
Several VTTUL members wt.'l"e volunteers in Sydney at the Olympics and al lhe Paralympics. Lindsay 
Drummond al SOCOG was one of the three people who ensured the smooth running of lhc Olympics for 
SOCOG. Australian Championships: Graeme Ireland (referee), Fran Kt,-y!,oc (dt.')1Uly referee), Johnathon Rlythe 
(umpire). Australian Youth (U20): Angelo Tabone (referee). Australian Sch(X)ls: Fran Kt.,-y!,oe (refl-'l"ee). 

VICTORIA. VTTUL members refereed and/or umpired at many tournaments (st-'11ior, junior and vett-'fan) 
including the Victorian Open, Easter Classic, Country Championships, Javor Cup, City of Melbourne, Victorian 
Closed, Junior Top Ten, Corporate Games, Public Sector Games. And the country tournaml--nts at Ballarat, 
Eaglehawk/Bendigo, Croydon, Dandenong, Geelong, Mornington, Traralgon. Victorian officials also covered 
the "Melbourne" pennant competit.ion and State League matches. 

Upgrades. Three Victorians graduated to International Umpire - John Mackey, Neil Montfort, Nimo Ramchand. 
Six probationary to full State umpires - Johnathon Blythe, Gordon Castle, Andy Plarinos, Arnold Puts, Bill 
Sheehan and Penelope Unthank. 

HONORARY LIFE MEMBERSHJP of the VTTUL was bestowed on Fran Keyhoe in recognition of her big 
contribulion made to the VTTUL and to table tennis umpiring and refereeing, to training and recruitment of 
umpires not only in Victoria but also in Australia and Oceania. 

NOP Official of Year was awarded to Ruth Singer. Victorian Official of the Year (Table Tennis) was awarded to 
Angelo Tabone. 

The Ron C'hadband Memorial Award for 1999 was won by Michael Rclot. 

STATE GOVERNMENT GRANTS 
Sport and Recreation Victoria again provided minimal funding for the Executive Director and the Sport 
Oevelopment Officer position in 2000. TTY however, also received a grant of $15000 for a training and 
coaching camp program which commences in January 2001. 

TTY gratefully acknowledges the supporl of The Honourable Mr Justin Madden MP, Minister for Sport and 
Recreation and Racing, and also Mr Tony Williams, Jesse Sherwood and James Morrissy of the Organisations 
Unit of the Department of Sport and Recreation, Victoria. 
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,fEAL TH GRANT 
t sponsorship of the Victorian Health Promotion Fc~ndation is also gratefully acknowledged fi TfV'. 

,.Alckagc of events of 2000 and continuing to 30 June 2001. This sponsorship frrnn VicHcalth is :x<; /lf1 fi s 
health programs and is very much appreciated. . c- en m llf our 

We wish to acknowledge the 1-11ppor1 of Carolyn Sheehan ofVicHcalth and Julie Crnlhcrs of Arthritis Victoria. 

VICTORIAN INSTITUTE OF SPORT FUNDING 
T~e foll~wing athktc was awarded a VIS individual scholarship f1lf 2000/21Mll: 
Miao Miao 

VICT A LENT AW ARDS 
2000 recipients were: 
Case ~e &~ndt (Gippsl_and Regicm), Phillip Websdale (North Eastern Region). Sarah Collins (WC!ltcrn Region). 
Andrew Wilson and Mu.:k Warr (Eastern Region) 

EDUCATION VICTORIA - SPORTING BLUES AW ARD 
2000 recipients were Caitlin Carruthers and Rohan Davis 
Kyle Davis also received the most outstanding sports performance award for State Primary Schools. 

TABLE TENNIS STADIUM MSAC 
TTV's current License Agreement with MSAC was rcm,-wcd at I July 2000 for a further 3 years to 30 June 2003. 

Ta~le Tennis Victoria and its affiliates have continued to cooduct the following regular competiticms at MSAC 
during 2000: Monday Mixed Social Club 

Tuesday Two Person TTV Competition 
Wt'Clnesday Three Person TTV Competition 
Thursday Melbourne Lakeside TT A (formerly Vic. Public Service TT A) 
Friday Melbourne Veterans Pennant 

Coaching activities were conducted as follows: 
Monday 
Monday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

IN APPRECIATION 

Adult Coaching 
After School Coaching 
Adult/Junior Coaching 
Victorian Junior Squad 

Table Tennis Victoria gratefully acknowledges the following sponsors for their generous support during 2000 
without which our tournaments, competitions and management of the sport would not be possible: 
AAA Table Tennis Kingsway Motel 
AKT Trophy Centre McDonalds Acland St & St Kilda Rd 
Ansell Airlines MSAC 
Ariston Table Tennis Sales South Melbourne Optical (Mr Horst Frohlich) 
Arthritis Victoria Sport and Recreation Victoria 
Mr Graham Burke Sports Spot 
Bell's Hotel Sportscover Australia 
Butterfly Japan The Albany Motel 
Captain Cook Cruises Victorian Health Promotion Foundation 
Centra St Kilda Road Victorian Institute of Sport 
Chas Clothing 
Flight Din .. -ctor 

Many thanks to all the foregoing sponsors and advertisers without whose support we would not be able to stage 
our various tournaments and awards. 

Thanks arc expressed to Mr Craig Letch (auditor) and Warren Woolcock (lawyer) for their professional 
assistance and advice throughout 2000. 

A very special thank you is also due to all office bearers, committee and sub-committee members and many other 
volunteers in our AffiliatL-d Associations/Clubs who plan and conduct the many Table Tennis programs offered 
throughout the state. Without their ongoing support and assistance TTV could not function. 
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TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA INC. 

FINANCIAL REPORT 

1 JANUARY 2000- 31 DECEMBER 2000 

The financial report is audited. 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

The result for the year was surplus of $38,999.71 due mainly to receipt of certain Government grants which have 
been fully expended and where appropriate taken into the Balance Sheet as Non Current Assets. 

Members equity increased over last year by some $54,163 being mainly due to the purchase of Taraflex flooring 
$33,738, purchase of two new computers $5,680, purchase of a coaching copyright $5000. 

SPECIFIC ITEMS 

National Securities were sold during the year for $6597 to fund the purchase of the two new Windows 2000 
computers. 

A once off grant of $33,738 was received through the year from SRV for purchase of Taraflex fllX>ring for pre-
Olympic Training, Grand Prix and National Events. A further grant of$ I 0,000 was receiv1xl from SRV for pre-
Olympic training expenses for visiting international teams. This training took place at Ballarat and Sunraysia 
Table Tennis Stadiums. 

Fundraising activities mainly associated with the Gala Auction Dinner for the year resulted in a net gain of 
$8125. 

Office equipment was increased by $5680 being for the two new computers. 

Income from registrations and levies was down by $3750 on last year. 

Sponsorship obtained for the year was in line with that received last year. 

The increase in fees from MSAC of $5873 over last year is due to a fee increase to cover rental lo MSAC. 



occcmhrr 
1999 

$ 

45,540 
71 ,000 

850 
J,352 

120,742 

150 
2,493 
1,637 
3,884 
1,162 

9,326 

20,704 
(12,990) 

7,714 

55,730 
122,419 

178,149 

195,189 

3,655 
50,492 

5,000 
10,000 
2,575 
2,725 

74,447 

120,742 

29,306 
16,234 
45,540 

TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA INC. 
BALANCESREETASAT31DECEMBER2000 

Decemhl'r 
2000 
s 

MEMBER'S FUNDS 

Accumulated Funds 1(4 ,540 
Ruilding Improvements Reserve 71 .000 
WR Freeman Junior Reserve 1<50 
Olympic Games Rcs1.,ne 4,416 

160,806 

Reprcst..'11tcd by: 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash on Hand 350 
Cash at Bank 12,091< 
Stocks - at cost or net realisable value 1,423 
Sundry Debtors 4,182 
Prepaym<.,'llts 1,555 
Provision for doubtful debts (846) 
Other Debtors 1,390 

20,152 

FIXED ASSETS 
Equipment at Cost 65,12) 
less Accumulated Depreciation (20,988) 

44,135 

INVESTMENTS 
Debentures Secured 60,000 
At Call 66,661 

126,661 

TOT AL ASSETS 190,948 

Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Sundry Creditors and Accruals 6,536 
Government Grants Not Yet Us<.,'(} 
Provision for Annual leave 4,000 
Provision for Long Service Leave 12,000 
Junior Fundraising 4,086 
Veterans Fundraising 3,520 

30,142 

NET ASSETS 160,806 

ACCUMULATED FUNDS APPROPRIATION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2000 

Accumulated funds c/fwd 
Net Surplus/(Deficit) 
Accumulated funds as at date 

IX 

45,540 
39,000 
84,540 



December 
1999 

$ 

2,975 
65,376 
15,588 
2,469 

21 
5,537 

50,874 
12,926 
24,446 

R49 
16,R49 

550 
23,257 
67,684 
4,849 

12,010 
13,123 
28,190 

500 

348,073 

293 
420 

72,317 
820 

13,117 
2,417 
5,106 

34 
6,237 
1,289 

105 

780 
2,744 
4,935 
6,066 

R5,4R1 
1,842 

10,096 
4,770 
2,338 

11,071 
2,459 
6,025 

40,384 
5,922 

13,078 
31,074 

_ill 
331,839 

16,234 

TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA INC. 
INCOME AND EXPEDITURE STATEMENT 

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2000 

INCOME 
Alliliation Fees - Associations 
Auslmlian Championships 
Coaching 
Onnalions 
Dividends 
Pmlil nn Sale of lnveslmenls 
Fee's 
Fundraising 
Uovernmenl Grants 
Hire Revenue - Tables 
lnleresl Received 
Net's & Edges (Advertising) 
Pennanl Teams 
Registrations and Levies 
Sales of Balls, Badges, Score-hooks etc 
Sponsorship 
Tournaments - Atliliated Associations 

- TIV 
Tours 
Vicl-lcalth Salary 
Grand Prix 

EXPENDITURE 
Advertising 
AGM 
Australian Championships 
Bank Charges 
Coaching 
Depreciation 
Development and Promotion 
Freight Paid 
Fundraising 
Gnvernmcnl Grants 
Legal Fees 
Rent 
Maintenance - Otlice Equipment 
Miscellaneous Ollice Cosls 
News-sheet (Nets & Edges) 
Payroll - Superannuation 
Payroll - Wages 
Payroll - Workcare 
Pennant 
Postage 
Power and Light 
Printing and Stationary (including Paper) 
Purchases - Balls, Badges, Score-hooks etc 
Staff Expenses 
Loss on Disposal of investment 
Douhtti.tl Dehts 
Tahle Tennis Australia 
Telephone 
Tournaments - Atliliated Associations 
Tournaments -- TTV 
Tours 

SURPLUS/(DEFICll) FOR PERIOD 
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December 
2000 
$ 

3.377 
5R.1R6 
1R.R4R 

l)I 

56.747 
lR,724 
86,693 

444 
9.776 

150 
24.372 
60.55R 

3.737 
11.700 
18,220 
29.047 

20,()04 

RR2 

421,556 

1,886 
67,393 

716 
14,071 
7,998 
4,100 

194 
10,599 

1,589 
1,508 
5,000 
1,712 
6,661 
6,135 

14,744 
106,292 

1,515 
3,073 
4,461 
2,023 
9,512 
2,193 
5,556 

371 
846 

45,045 
6,304 

18,220 
32,339 

500 
382,556 

39,000 



ABLE TENNIS AUSTRALIA 

ftE RIM BOARO 
President 
M t.inlx,,-s: 

TT A DELEGATES 
Australian Capital Territory 
New South Wales 
Northt.,-n Tt."Tritory 
Queensland 
South Australia 
Tasmania 
Victoria 
Western Australia 

TI A COMMITTEES 
Victorians were on the following committees: 
National Selectors 

Coaching Committee 
Officiating Committee 
Veterans Committee 
Development Committee 

INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEES 
Victorians were on the following committees: 
ITTF Equipment 
ITTF Technical 
Development Officer Oceania Table Tennis Fed. 
Umpires Coordinator Oceania Table Tennis Fed. 
ITTF Council 
CTTF Technical & Classification 

3. AWARDS 

Mr Brian Lauri (WA) 
Mr Fred Whelan (SA) 
Mr Jim Montgomery (VIC) 
Mr Oavid Wil~tn (TAS) 
Mr Ken Cole (NSW) 
Mr Allan Clarke (QLO) 
Mr Arthur Wilks (ACT) 
Mr John Pudnt.')' (NT) 

Mrs Gknyi; Joliffc 
Mr Oavid Bcaum1tnt 
Mr David Lewis 
Mr Allan Clarke 
Mr Fred Whelan 
Mr Oavid Wilson 
Mr Oreg Linwood 
Mr Irwin Parker 

Mr Bob Tuckett, Mrs Mary Le Gassick, 
Mr Alex Jakubczak, Mrs Prisca Rosario (Vet) 
Mr Jim M1mtgomery 
Mrs Fran Keyhoe 
Mrs Joan Guggenheim 
Mrs Fran Keyhoe 

Mr Ron Keyhoe 
Mr Angelo Tabone 
Mr Glenn Tepper 
Mrs Fran Keyhoe 
Mr Graeme Ireland 
Mr Angelo Tabone 

FRENCH AWARD (TTY Senior Player of the Year)- Male- Mark Smythe, Female-Jian Fang Lay 

TED SOKOLOWSKI AWARD (TTY Veteran of the Year) - Male- Igor Klaf, Female- Pam Tait 

COBURG AW ARD (TTY Junior Player of the Year) - Male- Matthew Rouse, Female- Sarah Co\lins 

4. VICTORIAN STATE RANKINGS 

VICTORIAN SENIOR RANKINGS 

MEN WOMEN 
1 S Gerada l JF Lay 
2 R Lavale 2 MMiao 
3 M Smythe 3 St Zhou 
4 T Brown 4 M Lee 
5 A Gilbert 5 C Montgomery 
6 C Fernando 6 M Porter 
7 M Belot * 
8 D Zalcberg 
9 B Berry 
10 S Priddle 

U20MEN 
I D Zalcberg 
2 M Rouse 
3 S Priddle 
4 ZYu 
5 A Wilson 
6 J Khan 
* 

(S Gerada/ Sh Zhou * not ranked due to insufficient performances) 
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U20WOMEN 
1 MMiao 
2 MLee 
3 M Porter 
4 C Montgomery 
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VlCTORIAN VETERAN RANKINGS 

OVER40MEN OVER SO MEN 
l B Berry l I Klaf 
2 PWcbsdalc 2 J Kilderry 
3 J Kildcrry 3 M Wright 
4 M Wright 4 W Woolcock 
5 C Veenendaal 5 H Frool ich 
6 J Jeffreys 6 MEdc 
7 L Bi.<riacb 7 R Cintolo 
8 W Woolc(X!k 8 F Iseli 
9 I Klaf 9 P Sheedy 
I0W Greaves 10 R Lamg 

OVER 40 WOMEN OVER 50 WOMEN 
I I Trnka I I Trnka 
2 V Carruthers 2 V Crumbie 
3 J Munn 3 PTait 
4 D Bridle 4 T Comerf~d 
5 V Crumbic 5 J Munn 
6 RChambers 6 M Mulcahy 
7 T Crrnerford 7 PRosario 
8 R D'Altera 8 P Unthank 
9 P Denier 9 L Pearce 
10 M Mulcahy IO L McConnell 

VICTORIAN JUNIOR RANKINGS 

Ul8 BOYS U18GIRLS 
I M Rouse I S Collins 
2 A Wilson 2 N Scales 
3 RSpigelman 3 C Carruthers 
4 ZYu 4 M Bishop 
5 EWong 5 RM~e 
6 C Robinson 6 H Pearce 
7 S Riella 
8 APha (M Lee not ranked 
9 M Riella due to insufficient 
IO M Mazurkiewicz performances) 
11 M Warr 
12 A Hiku 

Ul4BOYS U14 GIRLS 
I R Davis l S Gyuricza 
2 K Davis 2 A Greenberg 
3 A Nguyen 3 D Nheng 
4 A Hiku 4 J Morris 
5 J Jiang 5 S Robinson 
6 D Roumpos 6 C Pha 
7 E Rosmulder 7 I Tutnilovic 
8 A Tt.-gclaers 
9 C Crisapulli 
10 C In 

5. TTV SENIOR COMPETITION 

ITV SUMMER PENNANT 

OVER60MEN 
I I Klaf 
2 R ( intolo 
3 Fl~i 
4 CDeBmdt 
5 P Fischer 
6 C S)t.e-
7 T Rorbcly 
R GN~tt 
9 R GrcenWOlxl 
10 W Brc-kut 

OVER 60 WOMEN 
I PTait 
2 P Rmtrio 
3 Y Braun 
4 M Mulcahy 
5 M Fischa-
6 J Guggmhcim 
7 L McO"flncll 
8 J Sanders 
9 F Vertigan 
10 M Hall 

U16 BOYS 
I RSpigelman 
2 S Riella 
3 ZYu 
4 A Pha 
5 M Mazurkiewicz 
6 R Davis 
7 AHiku 
8 C.Esman 
9 K Davis 
10 DRoumpos 

Ul2 BOYS 
I K Davis 
2 C In 
3 J Jiang 
4 T Carter 
5 M Brown 
6 M Gyuricza 
7 A Casan 
8 C Peng 
9 N Nguyen 
IO J Cathcart 

Tuesday 25 January - 29 February 2000. Number ofTeams: 12 
Wednesday 2 February- 5 April 2000 Number ofTeams: 47 

SECTION 
Tuesday 
1 
2 

WINNER{S) 

St Kilda Ckt 
Knox/Albert Park 

RUNNER(S) UP 

Leo's Cousins 
Knox/Albert Park Blue 
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OVER 7t1 MEN 
I R Ptu1 
2 STmn 
3 WPrdc 
4 A Kenne 
5 0 Ba'gmanis 
f, OJme-
7 T l-kdgi1..-i 
N K Keane 
9 R Thrrna.,; 

OVER 70 WOMEN 
I Jnu~hoim 
2 PSmith 
3 R Powell 
4 P Gravely 
.5 J Hcxlgst"fl 
6 n Falkingham 
7 J Morris 
l( R Hmwn 

U16GIRLS 
I S Collins 
2 C Carruthers 
3 N Scales 
4 H Pearce 
5 M Bishop 
6 A Greenberg 
7 S Gyuricza 
8 S Bishop 
(M Lee not ranked due to 
insufficient performances) 

Ul2GIRLS 
l 
2 
3 
4 

DNheng 
E Bronstein 
CNg 
C Rothschild 

LEADING PLAYERS 

M Mulcahy 
M D'Ro.'-clrio 



Ji 
HI 
B2 
Cl 

_.b;Jay (sponsored by Bullcrfly) 
St Kilda Cricket 
St Kilda Cricket 
Coburg 
Knox/ Albert Park 
Defmd1.,,-s 
&moco 

TTV TUESDAY AUTUMN PENNANT 
14 March - 6 June 2000 Number of Teams: 16 

SECTION 
IA 
18 
2 

WINNER(S) 
Rookies 
AGA 
Knox/Albert Park 

TTV WINTER PENNANT 

Coburg Red 
St Kilda Ckt Red 
St Kilda Ckt Red 
Nollinghill 
Knox/Alber Park 
Nottinghill 

RUNNER(S) UP 
Knox/ Albt.Tt Park 
Parkside 
St Kilda Cricket 

Tue.<iday: 20June-5 September 2000, Number of Teams: 18 
Wedne.<;day: 26 April-23 August 2000, Numb1.,,- ofTeam: 56 

Tuesday 
I 
2 

WINNER(S) 

Albert Park 
Exchange Install 

Wedne.<iday (sponsored by Butterfly) 
SL St Kilda Cricket 
A2 Knox/ Albert Park 
A3 Dandenong 
A4 Nottinghill Maroon 
Bl SI Kilda Ckl 
82 Knox/Albert Park 
83 Oak Park Red 

TTV SPRING PENNANT 

RUNNER(S) UP 

Knox/Albert Park 
Knox/Albert Park Gold 

Knox/ Albt.Tt Park 
Monash Blue 
Coburg Red 
Golden Orchids 
Coburg 
Coburg 
Maccabi 

A (iilbcrt 
H Frohlich 
M Ede 
L Matrcm.a 
RC'nwling 
J Horn~haw 

LEAOING PLAYERS 
M Mulcahy 

J Kho 

LEAOING PLAYERS 

A Balnionis 
n Taylor 

Paul Langley 
Stuart Gallaght-T 
Keith Trcngove 
Gt.wgeChL'11 
Les Matrcnza 
John Horneshaw 
Sam McAllxm 

Tue.'iday 19 September-28 November 2000, Number of Teams: 15 
Wednesday 6 September-29 November 2000, Number ofTeams: 45 (Sponsored by Butterfly) 

SECTION WJNNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP LEADING PLAYERS 

I The R1xikies VRI C Barker 

I CONS St Kilda Cricket Parkside 

2 Exchange Installation Rubies R Becker 

2CONS Money Shots Diamonds 

GRADE WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP LEADING PLAYERS 

Al Coburg St Kilda Cricket B Berry 

AZ Monash University Oak Park B Carter 

AJ 3 Brighi Sparks Western Heal M Mazurkiewicz 

A4 Coburg Varpas G Strong 

Bl St Kilda Cricket Coburg M Somic 

132 Coburg Leos Cousins W Seaman 

83 Oak Park St Kilda Cricket A Jeganathan 

Cl Nottinghill Maccabi G Breuer 
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ACTIVE FOR LIFE GIRLS OF ALL AGE.~ TOURNAMENT~ MARCH 2000 
Number of players: J2 • 

Open Handicap Singh~ 
Open Doubles 
Ul2/14 Singles 
Ul6 Singles 
Ul6 Doubles 
018 Doubles 
18-50 Singles 
050 Singles 
SHOOTOUT 

I Trnka 
V Carruthers/T Doherty 
S Gyuric1.a 
C Carruthers 
H Pearcc/C Carruthers 
M MulcahyN Crumbic 
V Carruthers 
l Trnka 
K Beggs 

V Carruthers 
I Trnka/S Gyuricza 
I Tutnilovic 
H Pearce 
S& M Bishop 
0 Rridlc/l Trnka 
0 Bridle 
V Crumbic 
V C'rumbic 

ACTIVE FOR_ LIFE VICTORIAN CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS 26 MARCH 2000 
Number of entries: 47 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
Mens Open Singles R Lavale 
Womens Open Singles J F Lay 
Mens Open Doubles C' Fernando/M Belot 
Mixed Open Doubles C' F t-'J'nando/M Lt.-e 
Mens Restricted Singles MBelot 
Womens Restricted Singles M Port1;,'J' 
Restricted Doubles B Berry/W W<Xllcock 
0/35 Mens Singles BBt-'J'ry 
0/35 Womens Single.<; M Mulcahy 
0/35 Doubles B Berry/J Pattison 
U/20 Mens Singles ZYu 
U/20 Womens Singles M Lee 
U/20 Doubles M Rouse/ A Wilson 
21-34 Single.Ii P Aronovych 
A Singles P Aronovych 
A Doubles I Pt.'J'sic/R Trewin 
B Singles J Furne.'is 
B Doubles J Furne.,;s/B Sheehan 
C Singles A Browning 
Shootout M Mulcahy 

BUTTERFLY EASTER CLASSIC 21-23 APRIL 2000 
Number of players: I 00 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Single.<; 
Mens Open Double.,; 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
U20 Mens Singles 
U20 Womens Singles 
U20 Doubles 
035 Men's Singles 
035 Women's Single.<; 
035 Doubles 
21-34 Singles 
A Singles 
A Doubles 
B Singles 
H Doubles 
C Singles 
D Single." 
CID Doubles 
f) Singles Consolation 

WINNER(S) 
R Lavale 
JFLay 
R Lavale/M Smythe 
JF Lay/St Zhou 
M Smythe/St Zhou 
A Gilbert 
P Campbell-Innes (Q) 
J Tawardrous (NSW) 
M Lee 
C Chau/J Tawadrous (NSW) 
D Brand 
A Abbas (SA) 
D Brand/C Veenecdaal 
K Tran (NSW) 
I Archbold 
J Khan/M Smith 
J Ayton (SA) 
M Porter/M Smith 
D Longtxittom (SA) 
D Longtx)ttom (SA) 
N Masaki/A Ong (SA) 
S Gray(SA) 
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RUNNER(S) ur 
M Belo! 
M Lee 
A Gilbt,,-ttn Zalcbt.'fg 
M Smith/M Port1;,'J' 
B Bt.'J'ry 
E Bogomolov 
M Davics/S Priddle 
WW1xilcock 
D Bridle 
J Furness/R Sheehan 
M Rouse 
E Bogomolov 
M Davies/S Priddle 
H Charles 
ZYu 
A Plarinos/G Sophocleous 
B Sheehan 
A Kenne/N Roberts 
R Singt'J' 
J Furness 

RUNNER(S) UP 
J Plumb (ACT) 
St Zhou 
P Langley (SA) /J Plumb (ACT) 
A & D Abbas (SA) 
C Fernando/M Lee 
L Bisiach 
K Pon (WA) 
S Priddlc 
P Campbell-Innes {Q) 
S Priddlc/D Stretton (NSW) 
B Berry 
J Munn 
B Berry/H Frohlich 
H Charles 
H Frohlich 
H Charle.<;/H Frohlich 
J Howell 
A Kenne/N Roberts 
L Wen (SA) 
S Houston (SA) 
D Longbottom/A Wiliams (SA) 
B Saunders (SA) 



1rscoVER AUSTRALIA VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 12-14 JUNE 2000 
;nbcr of Teams: 64 

/,RADE SHJELD 
A Atlas Shield 
B 
Cl 
C2 
01 
D2 
03 
04 
El 
E2 
E3 
E4 
ES 

Riversdale Shield 
Jack Nathan Shield 
Ian Fostt.'l' Shield 
GL·orge Mcfvma Shield 
Alan Cleaves Shield 
Jack Gilbert Mcm Shield 

WINNER(S) 
Eaglchawk/Bmdigo 
Gcclong 
Albury/Wodonga 
Leongatha 

LEAOIN(i PLAYERS 
P Wcbsdalc 
W Circavc-; 
D Jackson 
G McKenzie 

Brui:c Wright Shield 
Rill Hawley Shield 

Ballarat 
Hamilton 

Vawdon Huggins Mem Shield 
Peter Humphries Shield 

YarraW<mga 
Yarrawonga 
Sunraysia 
Yarrawonga 
Warrnambool 
Sunraysia 
Sunraysia Lyn Gilbert Shield 

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixt.'CI Open Doubles 
Junior Boys Singles 
040 Singles 
050 Singles 
060 Singles 
B Singles 
C Singles 
D Singles 
E Singles 

WINNER(S) 
MSmith 
V Carruthers 
B Harnt.'!'/P Websdalc 
W GreavesN Carruthers 
A Wilson 
P Websdale 
J Furness 
B Sheehan 
W Greaves 
MWarr 
GWarr 
J Russell 

VICTORIAN COUNTRY RANKINGS 
MEN WOMEN 

C Esman 
J Strauss 
M Saunders 
E RosmuldL'l' 
M Jolly 
J Russell 
J Patt1;,'l'son 
A Cannard/A Fox 
L Davis 

RUNNER(S) UP 
W Greaves 
M Pallt.'l'son 
S Johnson/ J Jeffrey 
B Harmer/P DLi1ier 
A Pha 
J Jeffit.;rs 
W Turner 
J Furness 
B Sheehan 
J Elderidge 
S Warr 
MWhite 

I P Websdale (Eaglehawk/Bendigo) I C Montgomery (Geelong) 
2 Mark Smith (Ballarat) 2 V Carruthers (Geelong) 
3 A Wilson (Traralogon) 3 M Patterson (Warnambool) 
4 A Pha (Ballarat) 4 A Pegg (Ballarat) 
5 S Johnson (Warnambool) 5 L Graham (Traralogon) 
6 Mid1ael Smith (Albury/Wodonga) 6 NDeed (Bairnsdale) 
7 I Armstrongt (Traralogon) =7 S Naylor (Shepparton) 
8 B Harmer (Wonthaggi) =7 L Yeates (Bairnsdale) 
9 W Greaves (Geelong) 
10 D Knight (Eaglehawk/Bendigo) 

CENTRA VICTORIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 25 JUNE 2000 
Number of entries: 60 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womt.,is RestrictL'CI Singles 
0/35 Mens Singles 
0/35 Womens Singles 
0/35 Doubles 
U/20 Mens Singles 
U/20 Womens Singles 
U/20 Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
S Gerada 
Jian Fang Lay 
T Brown/R Lavale 
JF Lay/St Zhou 
M Smythe/St Zhou 
D Brand 
T Gough (SA) 
D Brand 
P Unthank 
L Bisiach/J Kilderry 
S Priddle 
MMiao 
M Porter/M Smith 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
M Smythe 
St Zhou 
S Gerada/M Smythe 
T Gough (SA)/K Pon (WA) 
S Gerada/M Miao 
B Berry 
KPon (WA) 
B Berry 
R Singer 
B Berry/P Websdale 
M Rouse 
MLee 
M Mazurkiewicz/D Roumpos 



21-34 Singk-s H Charles J Blythe 
A Singles I Archbold M Cole(Q) 
A Ooubk-s G Hnffinan/J Patlison M Pnrtcr/M Smith 
B Singles MWu MWarr 
B Double.,; J Furness/B Sheehan N Robcrts/M Turner 
C Singles MWu M Warr 
n Singles KCrow P Unthank 
Family Doubles n&M Mazurkk'Wicz J Opper/f) Segal 

VICHEAL TH CHALLENGE FOR METROPOLITAN AFFILIATED ASSOC. 23 JULY 2000 
Number of Teams: 20 

GRADE WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP LEAOIN(i PLAYERS 

Open ESCTTA(I) 
St.-ction 2 nandenong 
Veterans ESCTTA 
Juniors Maccabi 

JAVOR cur l 2 AUGUST 2000 
Number of teams: 14 

ESC'TTA (2) n Hrand 
Coburg G Andersonrr Nguyen 
Lakeside I Archbold/J never 
Croydon 2 R Spigelman/N Rothschild 

Final Placings 
1 S Gerada/J F Lay, 2 M Smythe/St Zhou, 3M Bclot/K Pon (WA), 4 L Bisiach/T Gough (SA), 5 J Kildcrry/1 
Trnka, 6 W WoolcockN Crumbie, 7 B Berry/J Munn, 8 G Linw<xxl/R Saunders (Q), 9 S Priddlc/C 
Montogomery, IO H Frohlich/ L McConnell 11 W GreavesN Carruthers 12 M Smith/M Porter, 13 D Segal/J 
Opper, 14 B Carter/S McRorie 

AKT TROPHY CENTRE CITY OF MELBOURNE TOURNAMENT 27 AUGUST 2000 
Number of Entries: 45 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
Mens Open Singles R Lavale 
Womens Open Singles JF Lay 
Mens Open Doubles R Lavale/T Brown 
Womens Open Doubles T Gough (SA)/K Pon (WA) 
Mixed Open Doubles L Bisiach/T Gough (SA) 
Restricted Singles L Bisiach 
Restricted Doubles B Berry/H Frohlich 
Mens 0/35 Singles B Berry 
0/35 Doubles B Berry/H Frohlich 
U/20 Mens Singles M Rouse 
U/20 Womens Singles M Porter 
U/20 Doubles M Porter/M Smith 
Special Singles ZYu 
Special Doubles H Charles/W W<x1lcock 
B Singles J Furness 
B Doubles J Furness/B Sheehan 
C Singles D Hobbs 
C Doubles E Crossley/T Lagruc 
D Singles T Lagrue 

MSAC OPEN TOURNAMENT 12 NOVEMEBER 2000 
Number of players: 43 

EVENT 
Mm's Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Open Singles Consolation 
Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Restricted Singles 

WINNER(S) 
B Berry 
T Gough (SA) 
H Charles 
M Belot/H Charles 
T Gough/L Bisiach 
P Websdale 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
T Brown 
T Gough (SA) 
M Belot/C Ferndando 
K Montfort/C Montgomery 
M Belo!/ K Pon (WA) 
M Rouse 
M Smith/P Websdale 
J Kilderry 
P Sheedy/W W<X1lcock 
ZYu 
K Montfort 
Z Tang/D Zara 
P Websdale 
J Munn/P Sheedy 
B Sheehan 
A Kenne/N Roberts 
E Crossley 
P Unthank/f) Zara 
P Unthank 

RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry 
JMunn 
H Frohlich 
B Berry/H Frohlich 
M Belot/K Pon (WA) 
H Charles 



/ al Singles 
/.ial Singles Consolation 

~';ial Doubles 
oJ5 Singles 
045 Singles 
055 Singles 
065 Singles 
Veterans Ladies Singles 
Veterans Doubles 
U20 Singles 
Ul6 Boys Singles 
Ul6 Doubles 
Ul2 Singles 
R Singles 
B Doubles 
C Single.<; 
C Double.<; 
D Singles 

P Websdale 
M Mazurkiewicz 
P Wcbsdalc'J Jeffreys 
B Berry 
J Kilderry 
J Kilderry 
B Sheehan 
J Munn 
L Bisiach/J Kildcrry 
R Spigelman 
R Spigelman 
R Oavis/R Spigelman 
Kyle Davis 
B Sheehan 
N Roberts/8 Sheehan 
P Riley 
G Castle/I... Murphy 
A Wilkinson 

J Jeffreys 
H Charle,; 
J Munn/M Oas.~yc 
L Bisiach 
W WlJOlcnck 
N Roberts 
H Hirsch 
R Singer 
R Bcrry/H Frohlich 
M Mazurkiewicz 
M Mazurkiewicz 
A Chuk/A Nguyen 
Jarryd Cathcart 
N D'Souza 
N O'Sou:,.a/M Oassayc 
Ci Warr 
0 Riley/P Riley 
J Cathcart 

6. ITV AFFILIATED ASSOCIATION SENIOR COMPETITIONS 

DANDENONG OPEN TOURNAMENT 12 MARCH 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) 
Mens Open Single.,; M Smythe 
Womens Open Single.<; JF Lay 
Mens Open Double.<; R Lavale/M Smythe 
Womens Open Doubles St Zhou/J F Lay 
Mixed Open Double.<; M Smythe/St Zhou 
Restricted Singles M Rouse 
U/20 Mens Singles M Rouse 
U/20 Womens Singles M Lee 
A Singles E Tuchinsky 
A Doubles D Semmler/N Tomasevic 
B Single.,; A Robie 
R Doubles N ln/C In 
C Singles 
C Doubles 

ZTang 
B Wong/Z Tang 

GEELONG OPEN TOURNAMENT 9 APRIL 2000 
EVENT WJNNER(S) 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Mens Restricted Singles 
Womens Restricted Singles 
0/35 Mens Single.<; 
U/20 Mens Singles 
U/20 Womens Singles 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
B Singles 

C Fernando 
T Gough (SA) 
M Belot/C Fernando 
M Belot/K Pon (WA) 
M Rouse 
M Porter 
B Berry 
M Rouse 
C Montgomery 
J Pattison 
P Kudilczakf(i Hageman 
P Kudilezak 

BALLARAT OPEN TOURNAMENT 14 MAY 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Womens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Double.<; 
Mens Restricted Single.<; 

R Lavale 
St Zhou 
R Lavale/M Smythe 
T Gough (SA)/ K Pon (WA) 
M Smythe/St Zhou 
J Kilderry 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
R Lavale 
St Zhou 
M Belot/C FL'fnando 
T Gough (SA)/K Pon (WA) 
C Fernaodo/M Lee 
H Charlt.-s 
ZYu 
M Porter 
W W1x1lcock 
S Voronov/Y Sun 
R Trewin 
B Strong/E Halse 
DWilson 
G Anderson/J Robert 

RUNNER(S) UP 
M Belo! 
K Pon (WA) 
A Gilbert/S Priddle 
L Bisiach/T Gough (SA) 
S Priddle 
C Carruthers 
LBisiach 
EWong 
M Porter 
P Websdale 
N Robt-'fts/J Pattison 
N Roberts 

RUNNER(S) UP 
M Smythe 
T Gough (SA) 
P Langley (SA)/J Plumb (ACT) 
A&L Jolley (SA) 
C Fernando/M Lee 
S Priddle 



Womens Restricted Singles 
0/35 Mens Singles 
U/20 Mens Singles 
U/20 Womens Singles 
U20 Mens Doubles 
A Singles 
A Doubles 
R Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Ooubles 
D Singles 
D Doubles 

C Montgomery 
J Kilderry 
S Priddle 
M Lee 
J Khan/M Smith 
J Jeffreys 
J Jeffreys/P Wcbsdale 
A Jolley(SA) 
A Pegg/A Pha 
D Longbottom (SA) 
R Clarkc/L Jolll-'Y (SA) 
0 Longbottom (SA) 
M Hodgson/B Jolley (SA) 

M Port er 
P Wcbsdalc 
J Khan 
M Porter 
M Riclla/M Warrr 
P Websdale 
N Robl-'Tt s/J Tithcridge 
S Houston (SA) 
M Fitzpntrick/N Roberts 
Z Tang 
A & S Bray 
S Houston (SA) 
A & S Bray (SA) 

ALBURY/WODONGA OPEN TOURNAMENT 21 MAY 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 

P Websdale Open Singles M Belot 
K Pon (WA)/S Oainton 
M Smith/M Porter 

Open Doubles M Bclot/P Websdale 
Mixt,xl Open Doubles M Relot/K Pon (WA) 
U/20 Singles M Smith M Porter 
Special Singles M Turner G Oainton 

M Porter/J Titheridge 
(i Oainton 

Special Doubles 
B Singles 
C Singles 
R/C Doubles 
Veteran Singles 

M Turner/B Chambt-yron 
J Titheridge 
R Oavis 
M Warr/F Power 
P Websdale 

F Power 
(i Warr/N Tkalcevic 
(i Oainton 

ACTIVE FOR LIFE MORNINGTON OPEN TOURNAMENT 18 JUNE 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
Mens Open Singles S Gerada M Smythe 
Womens Open Singles M Miao T Gough (SA) 
Mens Open Doubles S Gerada/M Smythe P Langlt-y (SA)/J Plumb (ACT) 
Mixed Open Doubles S Gerada/M Miao M Belot/K Pon (WA) 
Restricted Singles J Kilderry P Websdale 
U/20 Singles D Zalcberg M Miao 
Special Singles R Trewin M Smith 
Special Doubles M Smith/M Porter P Websdale/1 Persic 
B Singles J Furness B Sheehan 
R Doubles B Sheehan/J Furness G Mclntosh/T Kingston 
C Singles J Conlon N Hicks 
C Ooubles J Conlon/K Johnson G Mclntosh/T Kingston 
MPTTA Singles B Sheehan J Conlon 

BUTTERFLY CROYDON MASTERS OPEN TOURNAMENT 30 July 2000 
WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP EVENT 

Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Ooubles 
Womens Open Ooubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
Restrictlxl Singles 
Restricted Ooubles 
0 /35 Singles 
U/20 Mens Singles 
U/20 Womens Singles 
U/20 Doubles 
Special Singles 
Spc-cial Doubles 
B Singles 
H Doubles 
C Singles 
D Singles 

M Smythe R Lavale 
JF Lay M Miao 
S Gerada/M Smythe B Clarke (Q)/J Plumb (ACT) 
JF Lay/St Zhou M Miao/Sh Zhou 
M Smythe/SI Zhou L Bisiach/T Gough (SA) 
M Rouse M Rclot 
B Berry/H Frohlich C Montgomery/K Pon (WA) 
13 Berry J Ki lderry 
D Zalcberg M Rouse 
M Miao C Montgomery 
J Khan/M Smith C Montgomery/M Riella 
J Pattison W Woolcock 
G Hoffinan/J Pattison M Hall/P Ho 
M Wu A Hiku 

B Cunningham/M Rodda 
G McIntosh 

J Furness/B Sheehan 
0 Hobbs 
Z Tang 
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R Singer 



JVE FOR LlFE Y ARRA WONGA OPEN TOURNAMENT 5-6 2000 
r,rrs . WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 

ens Opl'll Smgks J Munn S McRorie 
Opl'll Smg!es. . B Carter H Frohlich 

/vk'fls Opl'll Double<; H Frohlich/P Websdalc B Carlcr/Z Ciyuric,.a 
rvfixcd Open Double,; B Carlcr/S McRorie H Frohlich/J Munn 
rvicns Reslriclc<l Single,; B Sprunl M Turner 
womens Reslriclt..-d Single<; J Munn 
nistricl Sptxial Single,; 13 Sprunt 
Veterans Singlt:--s r Websdale 
B Singles M Turner 
C Singles B Rosmulder 
D Singles B Rosmulder 

H Pottage 
MCommsoli 
B Carlt..T 
13 Srrunl 
E Rosmuld<.,T 
8 Wrighl 

Special Double~ B Carter/S MeRorie 
One Bat Double.,; J Russell/D Robinson 

B Srrunt/M Comensoli 
E & B RosmullkT 

7. TTV VETERAN COMPETITIONS 

MELBOURNE VETERANS SUMMER PENNANT 21 January- 12 May 2000 
Number of Teams: 43 

SECT WINNER(S) 
I Altona (W Celejowski, F Riha) 
2 Mordialloc (J Furness, G Colthufl) 
3 Langwarrin (M Mulcahy, K Johnson) 
4 Reservoir (K O'Brien, T Hodgson) 
5 Doncaster (L Pearce, K O'Brien) 
6 Geclong (M Cramp, W McWhinney) 

RUNNER(S) UP 
Soulh Yarra (R Cintolo, r FischtT) 
Sunshine (W Borkul, R BLTgmanis) 
Wanlirna (A Kenne, G Everilt) 
Coburg (A Ho,-,kins, C O'Kane) 
Fore.~! Hill (G Casile, S Wynack) 
Malvern (M Harding, J Woolcock) 

MELBOURNE VETERANS AUTUMN PENNANT 19 MAY - 23 JUNE 2000 
Number of Teams: 25 

SECT WJNNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
I Mill Park (J Wong/B Sheehan) Mordialloc (J Furness/H Luong) 
2 Warrandyte (0 Bergmanis/B McMahon) Bayswaler (G Colthup/D Huynh) 
3 Glenroy (T Barr/0 Davies) Temrlc.<;towe (L Pearce/K Sit) 
4 Caulfield (M Harding/X Gorny) Carnegie (K O'Brien/M Miller) 

LEADING PLAYERS 
W Wmlcock 

W Borkut/J Furness 
P Rosario 
A Ho,-,kins 
(i Caslle/L Pearce 

M Cramr/M Harding 

LEAf>rNG PLAYERS 
J Wong 
0 Bergmanis 
A Cheung 
K O'Brien 

MELBOURNE VETERANS WINTER PENNANT 16 JULY - 8 SEPTEMBER 2000 
No. of Teams 30 

SECT 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

WINNER(S) 
Slh Yarra (R Cinlolo, Y Braun) 
Sunbury (N Roberls, V Crumbie) 
Chadslone (A Hopkins, M Melsom) 
Carnegie (K O'Brien, G Boyes) 
Elw1xxl (D Whitehead, R r>obbie) 

RUNNER(S) UP 
Burwood (R Leung, J Furness) 
Prahran (T Sal, G Colthufl) 
Langwarren (K Johnson, T Barr) 
Donvale (C Howard, L Pearce) 
Glen Iris (M Dance, J W1xilcoek) 

LEAmNG PLAYERS 
RCintolo 
B Sheehan 
K Johnson 
R Thomas 
M Dance 

MELBOURNE VETERANS SPRING PENNANT 15 SEPTEMBER- 15 DECEMBER 2000 
Number of Teams: 30 

SECT WJNNER(S) 
I Ballan (P Fischer,H Huysman) 
2 Sunbury (N Roberts, T Klattenhoft) 
3 Caulfield (M Fischer, J Guggenheim) 
4 Norlhcole (C Ennis, G Schon) 
5 Wheelers Hill (X Murphy, L Murphy) 

RUNNER(S) UP 
Bentleigh (F Riha, H Luong) 
Langwarren (K Johnson, J Hodgson) 
Black Rock (R Thomas, C O'Kane) 
Cheltenham (K Sit, L Wolftneyer) 
Elw1xxl (R Dobbie, M Miller) 

28 

LEADING PLAYERS 
F Riha 
N Roberts 
B Pettet 
C Ennis 
X Gorny 



CHAS CLOTHING VICTORIAN CLOSED CRAMPJONSRCPS 2 JULY 2000 
Number of players: 82 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) ur 
040 Mens Singles B Rcrry M Wrighl 

Wrnm.'lls Singles R Chambers D Bridle 
ML'11S Doubles B lkrry/H Frohlich C Sykl!'I/J Kildcrry 
Womens Doubles R Chambers/) Munn V CarrulhcrsN Crumbic 
Mixed Doubles J Kildcrry/1 Trnka R Carter/S McRorie 

050 Mens Single.<; I Klaf J Kilderry 
Womens Single.<; J Munn V Crumbie 
Mens r>oubles J Kilderry/1 Klaf H Frohlick/W Woolcock 
Wom1;,'11S r>ouble.,; I Trnka/Y Braun J Munn/P Tail 
Mixed Doubles J Kildl,'l'ry/1 Trnka I Klaf/J Munn 

060 Mens Single.<; I Klaf R Cintolo 
Womens Singles Y Braun P Tail 
Mens r>oublcs I Klaf/C Sykes R Cinlolo/J Healy 
Womens Double.,; J Guggenheim/Y Braun P Tait/M Mulcachy 
Mixed Double.,; R Cintolo/P Tait B Grct.'llW<xxl/L McConncl I 

070 Mens Single.<; S Tran W Poole 
Womens Single.<; J Guggenheim PSmith 
Mens r>ouble.<; S Tran/O Rergmanis T H1xlgson/f> Jone.<; 

Womens Double.,; P Smith/J Guggenheim p Gravely/J Morris 

Mixed Double.,; R P()()n/J Guggenheim 0 Bergmanis/P Smith 

080 Singles W P()())e R Thomas 

B Single.,; W Greaves TBorbcly 

B Double.,; W Greaves/R Symes W P()()I e/R Poon 

C Single.,; K Beggs B McMahon 

C Doubles B McMahon/P Denier A Cheung/L Powell 

D Single.,; G Boyes L Powell 

D Doubles G Castle/K O'Brien P Unthank/E Unthank 

ACTIVE FOR LIFE VICTORIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 3 SEPTEMBER 2000 
Number of players: 86 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 

0/40 Mens Singles B Berry L Bisiach 

Womens Singles I Trnka V Carrutht.'l'S 

Mens Doubles B Carter/A Marcen B Berry/H Frohlick 

Womens Double.<; R Cbambers/J Munn D Bridle/I Trnka 

Mixed Doubles J Kilderry/1 Trnka R Carter/K Beggs 

0/50 Mens Singles J Kilderry W Woolcock 

Womens Singles I Trnka V Crumbie 

Mens Doubles M Wrighl/M Ede W Wtxlkock/0 Hobbs 

Womens Doubles Y Braun/I Trnka J Munn/P Tail 

Mixed Doubles L Curson/P Tait J Kilderry/1 Trnka 

0/60 Mens Singles P Fischer RCintolo 
Womens Singles Y Braun PTait 
Mens Doubles C De Bondl/G Nesbitt P Fischer/C Sykes 
Womens Doubles P Tait/M Mulcahy M Fischer/L McConnell 
Mixed Doubles R Cintolo/P Tait C De Bondt/M Mulcahy 

0/70 Mens Singles S Tran W Poole 
Womens Singles J Guggenheim B Powell 
Mens Doubles A Kennc/S Tran W Poole/R P1xm 
Womens Doubles B Powell/J H<xlgson J Guggenheim/P Gravely 
Mixl,xl Doubles R Poon/J Guggt.'llheim B Powell/D Jones 

080 Single.<; WP()()le R Thomas 
8 Singles G Nesbitt T Borbely 
8 r>oubles J Furness/B Sheehan J McMahon/N Roberts 
C Singles J Stacey R Campbell 
C Doubles P Denier/B McMahon K Johnson/J Stacey 
D Singles J Opper L Pearce 
D Doubles P Unlhank/E Unthank J Sandcrs/P Gravely 

29 



C V AfflLlATED ASSOCIATIONS VETERAN COMPETITIONS 

tNONG TOURNAMENT 13 MARCH 2000 ~i'f WINNER(S) 
vf Mens Singles I Klaf 

01110 womens Singles I Trnka 
tvf1.,,1s noubll-'S B Berry/H Frohlich 
womens Doubles I Trnka/0 Bridle 
Mixed Doublc.1, J Kildcrry/1 Trnka 
Re.<;trictcd Singles I Archbold 

)/50 Mens Singlc.1, I Klaf 
Womens Singles P Rosario 
Mens Doubles I Klaf/J Kilderry 
Womens Doubles P Tait/J Munn 
Mixed Doubles A Marcen/J Munn 
Re.<;trictcd Singles F Iseli 

0/60 Mens Single.1, I Klaf 
Womens Single." PTait 
Mens Doub\e.1, C De &mdt/1 Klaf 
Womens Doubles M Mulcahy/P Taot 
Mixed Doubles R Cintolo/P Tait 
Re.<;tricted Sing\e.1, C Sykes 

O/70 Mens Singles STran 
Womens Singles B Powell 
Mens Doubles R Poon/W Poole 
Womens Doubles J Guggcnheim/P Smith 
Mixed Doubles R Poon/J Guggenheim 
Restricted Singles K Keane 

CROYDON TOURNAMENT 2 APRIL 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) 
0/40 Mens Single..;; C Veenendaal 

Womens Singles D Bridle 
Mens Doubles B Berry/H Frohlich 
Womens Doubles I Trnka/D Bridle 
Mixed Doubles J Kilderry/I Trnka 
Mens Cons Singles M Wright 
Womens Cons Singles K Beggs 

0/50 Mens Singles I Klaf 
Womens Singles I Trnka 
Mens Doubles I Klaf/J Kilderry 
Womens Doubles J Munn/P Tait 
Mixed Doubles A Marcen/J Munn 

0/60 Mens Single." I Klaf 
Womens Singles P Tait 
Mens Double..;; I Klaf/C De Bondi 
Womens Doubles P Tait/M Mulcahy 
Mixed Doubles I Klaf/P Tait 

0/70 Mens Singles R Poon 
Womens Singles P Smith 
Mens Ooubles R Poon/W Poole 
Womens Doubles B Powell/J Hodgson 
Mixed Doubles O Bergmanis/P Smith 

B Singles B Harmer 
B Doubles W GreavesN Carruthers 
C Singles A Hopkins 
C Doubles RO' Altcra/L Pearce 
0 Singles S West 
0 Ooublcs P Gravely/J Sanders 

RUNNER(S) UP 
B 81,.,-rry 
0 Bridle 
W C'clejowski/F Riha 
P Tait/P Rosario 
B Berry/ J Munn 
C' V ecnentlaal 
F Iseli 
I Trnka 
A Marcm/H Frohlich 
M MulcahyN Crnmbie 
J Kilderry/1 Trnka 
W C'elejowi.ki 
F Iseli 
P Rosario 
J Healy/R Cintolo 
P Rosario/L McConnell 
C De Rondt/P Rosario 
J Furne.<;s 
R Poon 
P Smith 
S Tran/ A K1:.'11nc 
J Hodgson/B Powell 
K KcandP Smith 
T Hodgson 

RUNNER(S) UP 
B Berry 
J Munn 
B Carter/ A Marcm 
J Stacey/K Beggs 
B Berry/J Munn 
P Sheedy 
L Pearce 
J Kilderry 
P Rosario 
M Ede/M Wright 
M MulcahyN Crumbie 
J Kilderry/1 Trnka 
F lseli 
P Rosario 
P Fischer/C Syke..;; 
L McConnell/P Rosario 
C De Bondt/P Rosario 
WP(Xlle 
P Gravely 
0 Bergmanis/ A Kenne 
P Smith/H Spitzer 
D Jones/B Powell 
J Furness 
N Roberts/J McMahon 
A Clover 
P Meyer/A Clover 
P Unthank 
E Unthank/J Brett 



GEELONG TOURNAMENT 7 MAY 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) 
O/40 Mens Singles B Berry 

Womens Singles V Crumbie 
Mens Doubles J Kilderry/L Risiasch 
W?mens Double.<; K Beggs/S McRoric 
Mixed Double.<; B Carter/S McRoric 

0/50 Mt'11S Singles I Klaf 
Wlm1ens Single.<; P Tait 
Mens Double.<; I Klaf/J Kild1.,-rry 
Womens Doubles J Munn/P Tait 
Mixed Doubles P Sheedy/S McRoric 

0/60 Mens Single.<; I Klaf 
Womens Single.<; P Tait 
Mens Double.1, P Fischer/C Sykes 
Womens Double.'i M Mulcahy/P Tait 
Mixed Double.1, I Klaf/P Tait 

0/70 Mens Single.'i W Poole 
Womens Single.'i B Powell 
Mens Doubles R Poon/W Plxile 
Womens Doubles J Hodgson/8 Powell 
Mixed Doubles O Bergrnanis/P Smith 

B Singles W Greaves 
B Doubles W GreavesN Carruthers 
C Singlc.'i A Danton 
C Doubles C Mainland/A Hopkins 
D Single.<; A Danton 

BALLARA T TOURNAMENT 16 JULY 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) 

RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry 
M Mulcahy 
8 Bcrry/H Frohlich 
P Ocnicr/0 Bridle 
P Shecdy/K Be~ 
J Kild1.,-rry 
P Rosario 
P Shecdy/L Curson 
M MulcahyV Crumbie 
A Marccn/J Munn 
F Iseli 
P Rosario 
F Iseli/H Hirsch 
P Rosario/M Fischer 
P & M Fischer 
A Kenne 
PSmith 
o Bergman is/ A Kenne 
p Smith/D Falkingham 
D Jones/R Powell 
V Carruthers 
A Puts/N Roberts 
T Hodgson 
B McMahon/P 01.,'llier 
K O'Brit-'11 

RUNNER(S) UP 
PWebsdale 

0/40 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

B Berry 
J Munn V Carruthers 
B Berry/H Frohlich M Edc/M Wright 

0/50 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/60 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

0/70 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

B Singles 
R Doubles 
C Singles 
C Double., 
D Singles 
D Doubles 

V CarruthersN Crumbie K Beggs/S McRorie 
B Berry/J Munn B Carter/S Mc Rorie 
I Klaf J Kildt-'fry 
P Tait V Crumbie 
I Klaf/J Kilderry P Fiseht'f/C Sykes 
V Crumbie/M Mulcahy J Munn/P Tait 
L Curson/P Tait H Frohlich/J Munn 
I Klaf F Iseli 
P Tait M Mulcahy 
C OeBondt/1 Klaf P Fischer/C Sykes 
M Mulcahy/P Tait M Fischer/L McConnell 
I Klaf/P Tait B Zimmaro/M Mulcahy 
0 Bergrnanis A Kenne 
P Smith J Guggenheim 
0 Bergrnanis/A Kenne (round robin) 
J Guggenheim/P Smith P Gravely/J Morris 
R Poon/J Guggenheim O Bergrnanis/P Smith 
B Sheehan J Furness 
D Everitt/W Greaves J Bowers/H Hirsch 
J Stacey B McMahon 
Marj Hall/J Stacey P Denier/B McMahon 
F Boyes E Unthank 
G Castle/K O'Brien P Gravely/J Sanders 



k~GON TOURNAMENT l3 AUGUST 2000 

t~;,ns Singles WINNER(S) 
4() ,v,c . B Berry 

womt-'11S Smgles T 
Mens Doubles Comerford 
womt-'11S Doubles Harmer/P W~ale 
Mixed Doubles MunnN Crumb1e 

01
50 Mens Single.-; : C~rter/S McRoric 

womens Single,<; Cmtolo 
Mens Doubles V Crumbie 
Womens Doubles R Cintolo/C Sykes 
Mixed Doubles p Tait/J Munn 

O/60 Mens Singles C Sykes/T Comerford 
RCintolo 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles p Rosario 
Womens Doubles R Cintolo/C Sykes 
Mixed Doubles L McConnell/P Rosario 

O/70 Mens Singles R Cintolo/P Tait 
A Kenne 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles J Guggenheim 
Womens Doubles T Hodgson/0 Jones 
Mixed Doubles J Hodgson/8 Powell 

B Singles D Hobbs/J Guggenheim 
B Doubles J Nesbitt B Sheehan/J Furness 

K Johnson C Singles 
C Double." 
D Singles 
D Doubles 

F Paonni/S McRorie 
H Franssen 
R Oxik/K Garry 

MORNINGTON TOURNAMENT 8 OCTOBER 2000 
EVENT WJNNER(S) 
0/40 Mens Singles P Websdale 

Womens Single<, J Munn 
Mens Doubles H Frohlich/B Berry 
Womens Doubles V CarruthersN Crumbie 
Mixed Doubles W GreavesN Carruthers 

0/50 Mens Single'> J Kilderry 
Womens Singles P Tait 
Mens Doubles H Frohlich/P Sheedy 
Womens Double'- P Tait/J Munn 
Mixt--d Doubles P Sheedy/J Munn 

0 /60 Mens Singles F Iseli 
Womt-,1s Singles P Tait 
Mens Doubles P Fischcr/C Sykes 
Womens Doubles P Tait/M Mulcahy 
Mixed Doubles C De Bondt/P Rosario 

0/70 Mens Singles R P1xm 
Womens Singles J Guggenheim 
Mens Doubles O Bergrnanis/A Kenne 
Womens Doubles J Guggenheim/B Powell 
Mixed Doubles R Poon/J Guggenheim 

A Restricted W Greaves 
B Singles 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 
0 Singles 
0 Doubles 

A Harrison 
A harmer/T Denier 
R Campbell 
K Johnson/T Kingston 
L Pearce 
P Gravcly/J Sanders 

J2 

RUNNER(S) UP 
M Wright 
J Munn 
1 Jcffri cs/J Rowers 
K GarryN Harrold 
R Rerry/J Munn 
M Ede 
T Comerford 
H Frohlich/P Sheedy 
L McC'<mnell /P Rosario 
M Edc'V C'rumbie 
F Iseli 
PTait 
C De Bondtrr Rorbcly 
P Tait/J Guggenheim 
C De Bondt/P Rosario 
T Hodgson 
B Powell 
K Lynch/K Lambert 
P Gravcly/R Browne 
T & J Hodgson 
N Bartone 
A Puts/Ci Nesbitt 
N Shanker 
J Fur/B Hall 
K Garry 
H FranssmN Harrold 

RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry 
V Carruthers 
M Ede/M Wright 
T Omier/L Pearce 
B Berry/J Munn 
MWright 
T Comerford 
P Fischer/C Sykes 
V Crumbie/M Mulcahy 
A Marcen/M Hall 
P Fischer 
P Rosario 
C De Bondt/G Nesbitt 
L McConnell/P Rosario 
B Grcenw1xid/L McConnell 
WPlXlle 
B Powell 
R Poon/W P1xJle 
P Gravely/J Morris 
K Keane/B Powell 
B Harmer 
A Kenne 
R P,xm/W Plxile 
T Kingston 
G Castle/K OBrien 
PUnthank 
E & P Unthank 



I 
stURE OF Y ARRA RANGES TOURNAMENT 29 OCTOBER 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) 
Q/40 Mens Sing~es 8 Berry 

Womms Singles I Trnka 
Mens Doubles H Frohlich/B Berry 
W~lmens Doubles n Rridlc/1 Trnka 
Mixed Doubles J Kildt.'l'ry/1 Trnka 

0/50 Mms Singles J Kilderry 
Womens Singles T Comerford 
Mens Doubles T Borbely/C ne B<mdt 
Womens Doubles p Tait/J Munn 
Mixt.'Ci ~oubles J Kilderry/1 Trnka 

0/60 Mens Smg\e.c; C ne Bondi 
Womens Singles 
Mens Double.,; 
Womens Double.,; 
Mixed Doubles 

0/70 Mens Single.c; 
Womens Singles 
Mens Double.,; 
Mixed Doubles 

0/80 Single.c; 
B Single.c; 
B Doubles 
C Singles 
C Doubles 
n Singles 

M Mulcahy 
C De Bondt/T Borbely 
P Tait/M Mulcahy 
C De B<mdt/P Tait 
RPo<m 
PSmith 
R Poon/W Poole 
0 Bergmanis/P Smith 
W Poole 
R Leung 
R Pnon/W P1x1lc 
G Febt.'11 
B& M Hall 
L Pearce 

9. TTV JUNIOR COMPETITIONS 
ACTIVE FOR LIFE JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 6 FEBRUARY 2000 
Number of players: 70 

EVENT 
U/18 Boys Single.-; 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Double.,; 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Re.-;tricted Singles 

U/16 Boys Single.,; 
Girls Singles 
Boys Double.,; 
Girls Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/14 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Oouble.-; 
Boys Restricted Single.,; 
Girls Restricted Singles 
Boys Beginner Singles 

U/12 Boys Singles 
Boys Restrict1.,-d Singles 

WINNER(S) 
EWong 
S Collins 
B Nissm/Z Yu 
C Carruthers/S Collins 
I Tuchinsky 
M Bishop 
ZYu 
N Scales 
N Rothschild/R Spigelman 
C Carruthers/S Collins 
M Mazurkiewicz 
S Robinson 
K Davis 
J Morris 
R Davis/ A Hiku 
S Gyuricza/J Morris 
A Nguyen 
J Morris 
N Nguyen 
K Davis 
M Brown 

RUNNER(S) UP 
C Vccncndaal 
f) Rridlc 
R Carter/A Marn.Tl 
V Carruthcrs/V Crumbic 
B Berry/ J Munn 
H Frohlich 
I Trnka 
H Frohlich/K Langridge 
M Hall/I Trnka 
P Shcedy/J Munn 
T Borbcly 
J Sanders 
N Robt'l'ts/C Sykes 
J Sandcrs/P Oravcly 
K & J Langridge 
0 Bcrgmanis 
P firavcly 
O Rt.'l'grnanis/A K(,-nnc 
R P1Xm/J Morris 
J Brett 
T Borbcly 
R Leung/K Pun 
P Carruthers 
RD' Altcra/L Pearce 
P Unthank 

RUNNER(S) UP 
ZYu 
M Patterson 
C In/E Wong 
R M1x1rc/N Scales 
R Spigelman 
D Lagrue 
S Riella 
S Collins 
M MazurkiewiczJD Roumpos 
H Pcarce/N Scales 
K Dalky 
S Bishop 
A Hiku 
S Gyuricza 
A Tegelaers/D Van Sanden 
S Robinson/I Tutnilovic 
E Rosmulder 
I Tutnilovic 
P Teleki 
C In 
N Nguyen 

ACTIVE FOR LIFE VICTORIAN CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS 25 MARCH 2000 
Number of players: 60 

EVENT 
U/1 8 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 

WTNNER(S) 
RSpigelman 
N Scales 

33 

RUNNER(S) UP 
ZYu 
S Collins 



. noubles 
,i,,f noublC'l 

'
·1rl~ 
' . ·I f)oublc<i ~Ml,' ,wys Restricted Singles 

rio}'S Singh-~ 
vl16 r,irls Singles 

IM'S r>oublcs 
(iirls f)oubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
(iirls Restricted Singles 

tJ/l4 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Boys Beginner Singles 

U/12 Boys Singles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restrided Singles 

U/10 Boys Singles 

C Esman/C Robinson 
M Rishop/H Pearce 
C Robinsim/C Carruthl'l'S 
C Robinsim 
ZYu 
S Collins 
A Pha/S Riclla 
H Pcarcc/N &ales 
A Nguyen 
M Hishop 
A Hiku 
S Gyuricza 
R Davis/ A Hiku 
A Nguyen 
M Gyuricza 
K Oavis 
A Casan 
CNg 
R Frank 

E Wmg/Z Yu 
C' Carruthcrs/S Coll ins 
M Warr/R Moore 
M Warr 
K f>'c1vis 
M Bishop 
C Esman/Z Yu 
C C'arrulht-'!'s/S Collins 
A C'huk 
S Robinson 
R Oavis 
S RobinS<m 
J Jiang!A Nguyen 
0 Van Sanden 
P Telcki 
C' In 
C' Peng 
E Brom,1ein 
C' Ng 

BUTTERFLY EASTER CLASSIC 22 APRIL 2000 
Number of players: I 00 

EVENT 
U/1 X Boys Singles 

(iirls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/16 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/14 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 
Boys Beginner Singles 
Girls Beginner Singles 

U/12 Roys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Boys Rcstrictl.-d Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/10 Koys Singles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
J Tawadrous (NSW) R Spigelman 
M Lee P Campbell-Innes (Q) 
E Wong/Z Yu N Rothschild/R Spigelman 
D Abbas (SA)/H Pearce A & L Jollt-'Y (SA) 
R Abbas (SA)/P Camp.-lnncs (Q) A WilS<m/K Bungey (SA) 
C Robinson J Ayton (SA) 
S Zuidland (SA) A Jolley (SA) 
J Tawadrous (NSW) Z Yu 
M Lee H Pearce 
J Beaumont/] Tawadrous (NSW) M Mazurkicwicz/D Roumps 
M Beaumont (NSW)/C C-Innes (Q) H Pearce/A Vonmov 
R Abbas (SA)/C C-lnnes (Q) J Tawadrous/M Beaumont (NSW) 
D Longbottom (SA) I Tuchinsky 
L Jolley (SA) M Bishop 
J Tawadrous (NSW) K Davis 
M Beaumont (NSW) S Robinson 
R Davis/A Hiku R Clark/D umgbottom (SA) 
M Beaumont (NSW)/C C-Innes (Q) S Gyuricza/J Morris 
D Longbottom (SA)/ J Tawadrous/M Beaumont (NSW) 

C Campbell-Innes (Q) 
J Jiang 
A Greenberg 
M Brown 
Y Kan (SA) 
K Davis 
DNheng 
K Davis/N Nguyen 
A Casan 
Y Kan (SA) 
R Frank 

E Rosmulder 
Y Kan (SA) 
A Casan 
K Leung(SA) 
J Jiang 
Y Kan (SA) 
J Jiang!C Peng 
J Cathcart 
E Bronstein 
B Bronstein 

CENTRA VICTORIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 24 JUNE 2000 
Number of players: 72 

EVENT 
U/18 Boys Singles 

<,iris Singles 
Boys Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
ZYu 
L Daveson (Q) 
M Warr/A Wilson 

34 

RUNNER(S) UP 
M Cole (Q) 
S Collins 
M Cole (Q)/C Savanah 



r:s~~~ 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restrictoo Singles 

U/16 Boys Single.Ii 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Re.litricted Singles 

U/14 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 
Boys Beginner Single.-; 
Girls Bcginm,'I' Sing\c.1, 

U/12 Roy.,; Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Single.-; 
Girls Restricted Singles 

UlO Boys Sing\e.1, 

L Dav~ (Q)/H Pl'arcc 
Z Tang/L Dave.qm (Q) 
A Nguyen 
ZYu 
S Collins 
R Davis/ A Hiku 
H PearcdN Scales 
R Spigelman/( Carruthers 
A Nguyen 
M Bishop 
A Hiku 
ONheng 
A Hiku/R Davis 
S Gyuricza/J Morris 
C In/ONheng 
E Rosmulder 
J Morris 
J Cathcart 
N Angus 
Cln 
D Nhcng 
K Davis/( In 
C ln/DNhcng 
M Gyuricza 
CNg 
R Frank 

r Carruthcrs/S Cc~lin!I 
R Spigelman/( Carruthers 
M Riella 
M Cole(Q) 
C Carruthers 
N RolhschilcVR Spigelman 
C Carruthers/S (nllin.'-
M Cole (Q)/S Coll ins 
I Tuchinsky 
S Ciyuricza 
C In 
SGyuriw1 
K Davis/( In 
A Gret'Tlberg/1 Tutnilovic 
M & S Gyuricza 
A Casan 
I Tutnilovic 
A Casan 
E Bron1-1ein 
K Davis 
E Bronstein 
J Jiang/C Pt-'flg 
T Cartcr/C Ng 
M Brown 
E Bronstein 
CNg 

AAA TABLE TENNIS CITY OF MELBOURNE TOURNAMENT 26 AUGUST 2000 

Number of players: 58 

EVENT 
U/18 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 

U/16 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 

U/14 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 

U/12 Boys Single.<; 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 

U/10 Singles 

WINNER(S) 
A Wilson 
S Collins 
M Warr/A Wilson 
S Collins/M Bishop 
A Pha 
S Collins 
A Pha/S Riella 
S Collins/M Bishop 
A Nguyen 
S Gyuricza 
K Davis/C In 
A Greenberg/S Gyuricza 
C In 
DNheng 
K Davis/C In 
B Bronstein 

RUNNER(S) UP 
A Pha 
N Scales 
R Spigelman/N Rothschild 
H Pcarce/N Scales 
S Riella 
N Scales 
N Rothschild/R Spigelman 
H Pearce/N Scales 
K Davis 
D Nbeng 
J Jiang/A Nguyen 
D Nheng/C Pha 
J Jiang 
CNg 
J Jiang/C Peng 
CNg 

ACTIVE FOR LIFE VICTORIAN SCHOOLS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIPS 8 SEPTEMBER 2000 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 

ROYS PRIMARY 
(iJRLS PRIMARY 
ROYS JUNIOR 
GIRLS JUNIOR 
BOYS INTERMEDIATE 
(,JRLS INTERMEDIATE 
BOYSSENlOR 
GIRLS SENIOR 
BOYS OPEN 
(iIRLSOPEN 

K Davis (Manorvale PS) M Brown (Bendigo Viloet St PS) 
R Scarborough (Warrnamlxxll PS) C Ng (OLHC) 
R Davis (Werribee SC) A Nguyen (Simonds Coll) 
E Pegg (Mt Clear SC) T Novakovic (Buckky Park SC) 
A Pha (Ballarat SC) C Liao (Haileybury Coll) 
N Scales (Toorak Coll) H Pearce (Geelong Coll) 
M Rouse (Melb High) A Wilson (CRC Traralgon) 
C Hope (Firbank Coll) S Collins (Ballarat SC) 
M Rouse (Melb High) A Wilslm (CRC Traralgm) 
C Carruthers (Belmont HS) S Collins (Ballarat Coll) 
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JI"'" 
1,,0S ror TEN TOURNAMENT 9-IO SEPTEMBER 2000 

v" UIS GIRLS 
, 11° .'. 1 H Pearce 
' ~()LI~(; 

, ftJS igc1rnan 2 C Carruthers 
; Jjlson 3 M Bishop 

.1 rv1a1.urkicwicz 4 S Collins 
4 £ wong 5 N Occ<l 
5 . 
6 fl Nissen 
7 A Tang 
R N Rothschild 
9 M Riella 
10 M Warr 

Ul4 BOYS 
I K Davis 
2 A Nguyen 
3 R Davis 
4 D Roumpos 
5 A Hiku 
6 A Tegelaers 
7 E Rosmulder 
8 C In 

6 S Bishop 
7 A Ruckton 

U14 GIRLS 
I A Greenberg 
2 S Gyuricza 
3 N Angus 

Ul6 BOYS 
1 S Riclla 
2 R Spigelman 
3 R Oavis 
4 M MazurkiL'Wicz 
5 K Davis 
6 N Rothschild 
7 A Chuk 
8 D Roumpos 
9 A Hiku 

Ul2 BOYS 
1 M Brown 
2 A Casan 
3 J Jiang 
4 T Carter 
5 M Gyuric7~1 
6 C Peng 
7 N Nguyen 
8 J Cathcart 
9 S Warr 

Ul6 GIRL~ 
I M Bishop 
2 S Collins 
J C Carruthers 
4 H Pearce 
5 A Grecnbt'l"g 
6 S Gyuricza 

MCDONALDS JUNIOR ENCOURAGEMENT TOURNAMENT 14 OCTOBER 2000 
Number of players: 56 

EVENT 
U/18 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Boys Beginner Singles 
Girls Beginner Singles 

U/16 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Double.<; 
Boys Beginner Singles 
Girls Beginner Singles 

U/14 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Double.<; 
Girls Doubles 
Boys Beginner Singles 
Girls Beginner Singles 

U/12 Boys Single.'-
Girls Singles 
Boys Dou bl es 
Boys Beginner Singles 
Girls Beginner Singles 

UlO Boys Singles 

WINNER(S) 
A Nguyen 
A Greenberg 
A Tegelaers/M Warr 
A Greenberg/S Gyuricza 
RZhang 
S Gyuricza 
A Nguyen 
A Greenberg 
A Chuk/J Jiang 
A Greenberg/S Gyuricza 
RZhang 
K Heaney 
C Crisapulli 
I Tutnilovic 
A Tegelaers/C Crisapulli 
N Angus/C Ng 
N Havis 
S Segal 
M Gyuricza 
CNg 
J Cathcart/M Gyuricza 
N Havis 
CNg 
S Angus 

RUNNER(S) UP 
D Heaney 
S Gyuricza 
A Nguyen/B Rosmuldcr 
K Heaney/L Thompson 
A Tegelaers 
A Greenberg 
M Gyuricza 
S Gyuricza 
D Heaney/J Ramirez 
K Heaney/C Portoglou 
P Teleki 
N Angus 
A Tegelaers 
S Segal 
J Jiang/M Gyuricza 
I Tutnilovic/L Wilkinson 
C Steel 
A Smorgon 
K Batey 
T Novakovic 
I Browning/C Steel 
J Segal 
T Novakovic 
CNg 

10. TTV AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS JUNIOR COMPETITIONS 

EAGLEHA WK/BENDIGO OPEN TOURNAMENT 26 FEBRUARY 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
U/ 18 Boys Singles Z Yu E Wong 

Girls Singles C Carruthers N Scales 
Roys Doubles Z Yu/E Wong A Hiku/I Tuchinsky 
Gi rls Doubles R M1x)re/N Scales C Carruthers/S Collins 
Boys Restricted Singles Z Tang A Tegelaers 
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r (iirls Reslrictcd Singles 
/ u/t 6 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/14 Roys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Boys Re.1,tricted Singles 
Girls Re.1,tricted Singles 

U/12 Boys Single.1, 
Boys Doubles 
Boys Re.1,tricted Single.1, 

M Bishop 
ZYu 
N Scales 
A Pba/S Riella 
H Pearce/N Sea I es 
I Tuchinsky 
M Bishop 
A Hiku 
J Morris 
R& K Davis 
S Gyuricza/J Morris 
D Van Sanden 
S Gyuricza 
K Davis 
M Brown/T Carter 
T Carter 

0 Lagrue 
R Spigelman 
C Carruthers 
0 Jackson/Z Yu 
C Carruthers/S Collins 
D Roumpos 
A Greenberg 
K Davis 
A Greenberg 
C Crisapulli/A TcgclaL'TS 
A Greenberg/I Tulnilovic 
J Jiang 
A Greenberg 
J Jiang 
M Gyuricza/J Jiang 
M Gyuricza 

GREATER DANDENONG OPEN TOURNAMENT 11 MARCH 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
U/18 Boys Singles M Rouse E Wong 

Girls Singles S Collins C Carrutht.'TS 
Boys Doubles M Rouse/E Wong C Esman/C Robinson 
Girls Doubles R Moore/N Scales C Carruthers/S Collins 
Mixed Doubles M Rouse/H Pearce M Warr/R Mtxire 
Restricted Singles I Tuchinsky M Warr 

U/16 Boys Singles Z Yu S Riella 
Girls Singles S Collins N Scales 
Boys Doubles R Davis/Z Yu N Rothschild/R Spigelman 
Girls Doubles H Pearce/N Scales S Collins/C Carruthers 
Mixed Doubles A Pha/S Collins C Esman/N Scales 
Restricted Singles I Tuchinsky A Nguyen 

U/14 Boys Singles R Davis C In 
Girls Singles C Pha D Nheng 
Boys Doubles K Davis/C In R Davis/A Hiku 
Girls Doubles A Greenberg/S Robinson S Gyuricza/J Morris 
Mixed Doubles C Carter/S Gyuricza P Teleki/A Greenberg 
Restricted Singles A Nguyen J Jiang 

U/12 Boys Singles K Davis C In 
Girls Singles D Nheng C Ng 

GEELONG OPEN TOURNAMENT 8 APRIL 2000 
EVENT WJNNER(S) 
U/18 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricttx.l Singles 

U/16 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 

U/14 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 

U/1 2 Boys Singles 
Boys Doubles 

EWong 
S Collins 
C Esman/C Robinson 
R Moore/N Scales 
C Robinson/C Carruthers 
C Esman 
ZYu 
C Carruthers 
D Roumpos/M Mazurkiewicz 
H Pearce/N Scales 
A Nguyen 
A Greenberg 
R Davis/A Hiku 
A Nguyen 
K Davis 
M Brown/T Cart er 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
ZYu 
RM<Xlre 
Z Yu/E Wong 
C Carruthers/S Collins 
C Esman/N Scales 
ZTang 
S Riella 
S Collins 
N Rothschild/R Spigelman 
C Carruthers/S Collins 
AHiku 
S Gyuricza 
J Jiang/A Nguyen 
E Rosmulder 
J Jiang 
M Gyuricza/K Davis 



kpEN TOURNAMENT J3 MAY 2000 
WINNER(S) 

:l . singles A Hiku 
1:i t(

11t,·~ Singles A Jollt.-y (SA) 
(,1r , rw}'S noubles D & K Longbottom (SA) 
Girls ()oubles A & L Jolley (SA) 
Mixed Doubles K Longbottom/A Jolley (SA) 
Bo}'S Special Single.,; C Esman 
Girls Special Singles L Jolley (SA) 

tJ/I 6 Bot,, Si.ngle.,; C Esman 
Girls Smgle.,; S Collins 
Bot,, Double.,; A Pha/S Riella 
Girls Double.-, H Pearcc/N Scales 
Mixed Double.<; R Spigelman/C Carruthers 
Boys Special Single,-, C Esman 
Girls Special Singles L Jo\11:,-y (SA) 

U/14 Boys Single.-, R Davis 
Girls Singles S Gyurciza 
Boys Doubles R Davis/ A Hiku 
Girls Double.,; S Gyurciza/J Morris 
Mixed Doubles A Nguyen/A Greenlx.-rg 
Boys Special Singles J Jiang 
Girls Special Singles S Bray (SA) 

U/12 Boys Singles J Jiang 
Boys Doubles K Davis/N Nguyen 
Boys Special Singles N Nguyen 

Parent-Vet/Junior Doubles P & A Tegelaers 

TRARALGON OPEN TOURNAMENT 27 MAY 2000 
EVENT WINNER(S) 
U/18 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/16 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/14 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U/12 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Ooubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Ooubles 
Boys Restricted Singles 
Girls Restricted Singles 

U IO Boys Singks 
Girls Singles 

ZYu 
N Scales 
A Hiku/Z Yu 
H Pearee/N Scales 
C Robinson/C Carruthers 
MWarr 
NDeed 
ZYu 
S Collins 
R Davis/A Hiku 
N Scales/H Pearce 
R Spigelmam/C Carruthers 
M Mazurkiewicz 
M Bishop 
R Davis 
S Gyuricza 
R Davis/A Hiku 
S Gyurciza/J Morris 
P Teleki/A Greenberg 
C Crisapulli 
S Robinson 
K Davis 
HY Guo 
T Carter/M Gyuricza 
HY Guo/R Joseph 
I Browning/C Lau 
M Gyuricza 
R Joseph 
J Joseph 
HY Guo 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
A Pha 
S Collins 
A Tcgclacrs/M Warr 
C' C'arruthcrs/S Collins 
M Warr/R Moore 
M Riclla 
M Hodgson (SA) 
D Longbottom (SA) 
C C'arruth1:,-rs 
R Oavis/A Hiku 
M Hodgs1m (SA)/M Bishop 
A Williams (SA)/M Bishop 
M Mazurkiewicz 
M Hodgson (SA) 
D Roumpos 
A Greenlx.-rg 
J Jiang/A Nguyt-'11 
A & S Bray 
M & S Gyurciza 
D Van Sanden 
A Rray(SA) 
K Davis 
J Jiang/C Peng 
T Carter 
G& M Warr 

RUNNER(S) UP 
S Riella 
S Collins 
C Esman/C Robinson 
S Collins/C Carruthers 
A Wilson/C Warren 
C Robinson 
L Lancaster 
RSpigelman 
H Pearce 
Z Yu/RZhang 
S Collins/C Carruthers 
R Zhang/H Pearce 
A Donohue 
L Lancaster 
DRoumpos 
A Greenberg 
D Roumpos/K Davis 
S Robinson/A Greenberg 
M & S Gyuricza 
M Gyuricza 
HY Guo 
T Carter 
C Lau 
N Missen/I Browning 
C & S Lau 
N Missen/HY Guo 
S Warr 
S Lau 
A Koedijk 
R Joseph 



I 

.41,IJURYIWODONGA OPEN TOURNAMENT 21 MAY 2000 
evENT . WINNER(S) 
tJ/ I K Boys Smglcs RD ·. 

S
. 

1 
av1s 

LJ/ I6 Boys mg cs MM k' . . azur 1t.'Wl•·z 

U/14 Bo~ Smglcs . " · 1 " R Davis 

RUNNER(S) ur 
B McGrath 
R Davis 
K Davis 

ACTIVE FOR LIFE MORNINGTON EVENT OPEN TOURNAMENT 17 JUNE 2000 
. WfNNER(S) 

U/18 Boys Single.<; A w·1 · RUNNER(S) UP 
(
,. I s· I son CR b' 
1tr s inglc.<; M B' h o mson 

Roys Doubles is. op N Seal cs 
Girls Doubles ~ibinson/M Warr C Esman/Z Yu 
Mixed Doubles ix'.re/N Scale.~ C Carruthers/S Collins 
Boys Special Singles AC NRobinson/C Carruthers R Spigelman/A (ircc.,'llbt.-rg 

. guyt-'11 M 
U/16 Boys Singles Warr z Yu RS . I 

Girls Single'.s p,gc man S Collins c· C h 
Boys Doubles arrut ~s . 

(
,
1
·rls D bl M Mazurkiewicz/D Roumpos N Rothsch1ld/R Spigelman 

J ' OU es HP e/N . M' ed 
O 

bl earc· Scalcs C Carrulht--rs/S Colltns 
ix · ou es R Spigelman/( Carruthers R Zhang/H Pearce 

Boys Special Singles N Rothschild AN 
Girl, Spa:ial Singl'8 S Gyuric,a A G::i,c,rg 

U/14 B<_Jys S1_ngles A Hiku D Roumpos 
Girls Singles S Gyuricza A Gret..'!1bcrg 
Roys Doubles R Davis/A Hiku K Davis/I) Roumpos 
Girls Double.<; A Greenberg/C Robinson S Gyuric1.a/J Morris 
Mixt-'CI Doubles M & S Gyuric1.a B Bartt..'11bach/S Robinson 
Boys Special Singles C Savanah C Ptmg 
Girls Special Singles J Morris E Anmstein 

U/12 Boys Single.<; K Davis J Jiang 
Girls Singles E Bronstein C Rothschild 

UIO Singles R Frank B Bronstein 

ACTIVE FOR LIFE CROYDON MASTERS OPEN TOURNAMENT 29 JULY 2000 
EVENT WJNNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 

U/18 Boys Singles M Rouse 
K Davis 

Girls Singles S Collins 
M Bishop 

Boys Doubles M Warr/A Wilson 
A Chuk/ A Hiku 

Girls Doubles 
C C.arruthers/S Collins H Pcarce/N Scales 

Mixed Doubles Z Tang/S Collins 
R Spigelman/M Bishop 

Boys Special Singles M Mazurkiewicz MWarr 

U/16 Boys Singles A Hiku 
R Spigelman 

Girls Singles S Collins N Scales 

Boys Doubles A Pha/S Riella R Davis/A Hiku 

Girls Doubles H Pearce/N Scales C Carruthers/S Collins 

Mixed Doubles R Spigelman/C Carruthers R Zhang/H Pearce 

Roys Special Singles AChuk B Rosmulder 

Girls Special Singles M Rishop J Morris 

U/14 Roys Singles C In R Davis 

Girls Singles S Gyuricza J Morris 

Boys Doubles J Jiang/ A Nguyen K Davi/C In 

Girls Doubles S Gyuricza/J Morris M In/D Nheng 

Mixed Doubles C In/D Nheng M & S Gyuricza 

Boys Special Singles TKing M Gyuricza 

Girls Special Singles DNheng Min 

U/12 Boys Singles C In J Jiang 

Girls Singles DNheng R Leo 

Boys Doubles J Jiang/C In M Brown/T Carter 

Boys Special Singles M Brown J Cathcart 

Girls Special Singles RLeo NLco 

U/10 Singles C O'Yang RLt..·o 

39 



r 
GI-- orEN TOURNAMENT 5 AUGUST 2000 

.rorJ WINNER(S) 
1,_;_ singles 13 Rosmuldcr 

JJl''f. singles E Rosr~uldcr 

RUNNER(S) UP 
M Gyuric;,.a 

• 1iot1. Single.<; S Gyuncza 
(J1( ,,.; Single.<; T Carter 
tWr ,vt1 
11311t Singles B Rosmulder 

;. r~~11ant Singles B Shiels 
13 ri1 

11 • A,_USTRALIAN AND INTERSTATE COMPETITIONS 

AUSTRALIAN CLOSED SENIOR/UIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

S Robinson 
R Elli<~t 
M Gyuricu1 
D Robinson 
C Shiels 

The 56th National Championships were conducted by the Table Tennis South Australia at ETSA Park from 1)-14 
July 2000. 

VICTORIAN TEAM MEMBERS 
MEN WOMEN MEN B WOMENS B Uf 8 BOYS Ul8 GIRLS 
T Brown MMiao MBelot C Robins<m Megan Rishor 
S Gerada C Fernando 

C Montgomery 
M Porter M Riella Sarah Rishop 

R Lavale A Gilbert M Warr Rachael Moore 
M Smythe D Zalcberg AWilsm 
Team Manager - Jim Montgomery 

FINAL LADDERS 
MEN 
I Victoria 
2 Victoria B 
3 Queensland 
4 South Australia 
5 New South Wales 
6 Presidents 
7 Aus Capital Territory 

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
UI 8 Boys Singles 
U18 Girls Singles 
U18 Boys Doubles 
Ul8 Girls Doubles 
UI 8 Mixed Doubles 

WOMEN Ul8 BOYS Ul8 GIRLS 
South Australia Red l 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

South Australia Red I Quet.'llsland I 
Queensland Manxm 2 South Australia 2 South Australia Blue 

South Australia Blue 3 Victoria 3 Tasmania 

Queensland Gold 4 Presidents 4 Nt.'W South Wales 

Victoria Blue 5 New South Wales 5 Quct.'11sland 

Queensland While 6 Aus Capital Territory 6 Victoria 

Victoria Red 7 South Australia B 

R Lavale d 
MMiao d 
S Gerada/M Smythe d 
T Gough/K Crowell (SA) d 
S Gerada/M Miao d 
J Tawadrous (NSW) d 
M Cho (SA) d 
A Swanson (SA)/A Soh (NZ) d 
K Bungey/M Cho (SA) d 
R Abbas/M Cho (SA) d 

S Gerada 
T Gough (SA) 
P Langley/A Swanson (SA) 
KBungey/M Cho (SA) 
K Tran (NSW)/P Campbell-Innes (Q) 
A Swanson (SA) 
K Bungey (SA) 
R Abbas/M Nield (SA) 
C & P Campbell-Innes (Q) 
A Swanson/K Bungey (SA) 

AUSTRALIAN SENIOR/UIS RANKINGS 
Ul8 GIRLS MEN WOMEN Ul8 BOYS 

1 S Gerada (V) I JF Lay(V) I J Tawadrous (NSW) l M Cho (SA) 
2 R Lavale (V) 2 M Miao (V) 2 A Swanson (SA) 2 K Bungey (SA) 
3 M Smythe (V) 3 St Zhou (V) 3 M Ruhl (Q) 3 P C-lnncs (Q) 
4 R Clarke (Q) 4 M Cho (SA) 4 C McKenna (Q) 4 D Abbas (SA) 
5 T Brown (V) 5 T Gough (SA) 5 A Hopper (Q) 5 AM Jolley (SA) 
6 J Plumb (ACT) 6 P Campbell-Innes (Q) 6 A Wilson (V) 6 CC-Innes (Q) 
7 P Langley (SA) 7 C Campbell-Innes (Q) 7 M Nield (SA) 7 B Seiffert (NSW) 
8 K Tran (NSW) 8 K Crowell (SA) 8 L Evans (WA) 8 S Zuidland (SA) 
9 A Gi lbt.'l't (V) 9 K Bungey (SA) 9 RAbbas (SA) 9 S Jones (TAS) 
IO C Fernando (V) JO C Townsend (Q) 10 K Longbottom (SA) 10 L Daveson (Q) 
W Henzel! (Mens) & Sh Zhou (Womens) not ranked due to insufficient performances. 

Barna Award - Senior Player oft he Year: M Miao (V) 
Swaythling Club Australia Awards- Men S Gerada (V), Women M Miao (V), Ul8 Boys A Swanson (SA) Ul 8 
(iirls M Cho (SA) ' 
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T:~fLV AUSTRALIAN YOUTH 
tt'''.~i:llH'11pion~hips were conJuclcd by CHAMPIONSHIPS ,.,,~,i; Table Tennis Vici . 
,croRI AN TEAM ME M IIERS orm al MSAC frm, /) 2ll A . I/ · - pr,l 21/f#J 

,4EN WOMEN . 
J Kll_alnll E Bogomolov MEN B 
S Prr( ( c K James (C) B Nissen 
M Ri_lusc A Pegg M Smith 
A Wilson M p E Wcmg • orter 
A Rosano/B Berry (NPC's) r. M Z Yu 

M 
. ior ens Tea 

Team anager - Jim Mont · ms gomcry 

FINAL LAOOERS 
MEN 
I Queensland 
2 Victoria 
3 New South Wales 
4 Victoria B 
5 South Australia 
6 Presidents 
7 South Australia B 

INOIVIOUAL EVENTS 
Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Double.~ 

WOMEN 
I South Australia 
2 Queensland 
3 Victoria B 
4 Victoria 
5 Prcsidmts 

0 Zalcberg (V) 
M Lee (V) 
M Rouse/K Tharmasuthan (V) 
K Bungcy/M Cho (SA) 
C Hayc.~/P Campbell-Innes (Q) 

d 
d 
d 
d 
d 

WOMENSR 
SCollin'I 
C' Montgomery (0 
R Moore 
N Seal~ 

A Cockfield (QJ 
M Cho (SA) 
A Cockfield/C Hayes (Q) 
M Lcc/C Montgomery (V) 
R Abbas/M Cho (SA) 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS TI,oaechampi,,ishifl.S werw,nducl ed by Table Tennis Soulh Aum,afia al ETSA Park ~om 9-14 J<0f Y ZIMM>. 
Ul4 BOYS B 
C Crisapulli VICTORIAN TEAM MEMBERS: 

Ul6 BOYS Ul6 GIRLS Ul4 BOYS 
UI4 GIRLS 

Ul6 BOYS B 
A Chuk 

A Pha S Collins K Davis 
S Riel la C Carruthers R Davis 

A Greenberg (Red) 
S Gyuricza (Red) C Esman 

M Mazurkiewicz 

J Jiang 
E Rosmuider 
A Tegelaers 

R Spigelman H Pearce A Nguyen 
Z Yu N Scales D Roumpos 

J Morris (Blue) 
I Tutnilovic (Blue) 

N Rothschild 

Team Managers: Jim Montgomery & Phyllis Scales 
Ul4 GIRLS 

TEAM RESULTS 
UI6 BOYS 
I Queensland 
2 New South Wales 
3 Victoria 
4 ViclOria B 
5 Western Australia 
6 South Australia 
7 Tasmania 
8 Presidents 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 
U/ 16 Boys Singles 

(,iris Singles 
Boys Doubles 
(,iris Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

U/ 14 Boys Singles 
(,iris Singles 
Boys Doubles 

<rirls Doubles 

Mixed Doubl es 

Ul6 GIRLS 
I Victoria 

Ul4 BOYS 
I New South Wales 

I New South Wales Azure 
2 Queensland 

2 Queensland 
3 South Australia 

2 Victoria 
3 South Australia 
4 Queensland 

3 South Australia Blue 
4 Victoria Red 
5 South Australia Red 

5 Victoria B 
6 Act Capital Territory 
7 South Australia B 

6 Presidents 
7 Victoria Blue 
8 New South Wales Blue 

8 Tasmania 
9 Western Australia 

J Tawadrous (NSW) 
C Campbell-Innes (Q) 
D Clarke/B Harriott (Q) 
M Lce/C Campbell-Innes (Q) 
R Abbas (SA)/C C-Innes (Q) 
J Tawadrous (NSW) 
C Campbell-Innes (Q) 
D Longbottom (SA)/ 
J Tawadrous (NSW) 
M Beaumont (NSW)/ 

d R Abbas (SA) 
d M Lee (Q) 
d J Tawadrous/J Beaumont (NSW) 
d H Pearce/N Scales (V) 
d B Harriott/M Lee (Q) 
d A Shih (Q) 
d L Cole (Q) 
d R Clark (SA)/A Shih (Q) 

d S Bray/MJ Parker (SA) 

C Campbell-Innes (Q) 
J Tawadrous/M Beaumont (NSW) d A Sbih/C C-Innes (Q) 
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f 
;\.N JUNIOR RANKINGS 

.,v' t,I Ul6 GIRLS 
0vs ;n,vndrous (NSW) I C Campbell -Innes (Q) 

1 Abbas (SA) 2 M Lee (Q) 
: i; Harriott (Q) 3 S Collins (V) 
i M Cole (Q) 4 C Davcson (Q) 

5 
M Cirecn (NSW) 5 M Beaumont (NSW) 

6 D Clarke (Q) 6 F Tse (T AS) 
7 R Spigelman (V) 7 C Carruthers (V) 
X 13 Clegg (Q) X H Pearce (V) 
9 A Pha (V) 9 M Ri shop (V) 
10 S Riella (V) ION Scale.~ (V) 

Ul 4 ROYS 
l J Tawadrous (NSW) 
2 n Longbottom (SA) 
J A Shih (Q) 
4 G Chan (ACT) 
5 R Davis (V) 
6 K Davis (V) 
7 T Chang Liu (NSW) 
X A Chak (NSW) 
9 G Cnapich (WA) 
Ill L Wen (NSW) 

Ul4 GI RLS 
I C Campbell-Inn~ (Q) 
2 L Cclcs (Q) 
3 M Beaumont (NSW) 
4 MJ Parker (SA) 
5 N Lewis (NSW) 
6 A (irccnbcrg (V) 
7 V Vcrnsbaranji (SA) 
X S Ciyuricz,1 (V) 
9 T Kan (SA) 
IO M Van Kimmcnadc (0) 

M Szabados Junior Player of the Year: John Tawadrnus (NSW) 
Swaythlmg Club Australia Awards: Ul6 J Tawadrous (NSW). C Campbell -Innes (0) 

U14 I) Longbollom (SA). J Tawadrous (NSW). M Beaumont (NSW) 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS 
These championships were conducted by New South Wales Veterans TT A al Centennial Stadium from I X-25 

November 2000. 

VICTORIAN TEAM MEMBERS 
040 MEN 040 WOMEN 
B Berry (C) 
L Bisiach 
W Greaves 
P Websdale 

OS0WOMEN 
V Crumbie (C) 
M Mulcahy 
J Munn 

n Bridle (Cl 
V Carruthers 
I Trnka 

O50WOMEN B 
RD' Altera (C) 
L Pearce 
F Vertigan 

050 MEN 
M Ede 
H Frohlich (C) 
I Klaf 
M Wright 

O60MEN 
RCintolo 
C De Bondt (C) 
P Fischer 
F Iseli 

050 MENS B 
W Cclejowski 
L Curson (C) 
K Pun 
P Sheedy 

060 MEN B 
T Rorbely 
B Greenwood 
B Sheehan 
C Sykes (C) 

O60WOMEN 
Y Braun 

O70MEN 
D Jones 
W Poole 

O70MEN 13 
070 WOMEN 070 WOMEN R 

P Gravely (C) 
J Morris 

J Guggenheim 
J Hodgson 

0 Bergmanis (C) 
T Hodgson 

B Powell P Rosario (C) 
PTait R Poon (C) 

S Tran 

K Keane 
R Thomas D Sanders (NPC) 

TEAM RESULTS 
040 MEN 
1 New South Wales 
2 Victoria 
3 Queensland 
4 New Zealand 
5 Wc.~tern Australia 
(1 Presidents 
7 South Australia 
X New South Wales B 
9 Aus Capital Territory 
10 South Australia H 

060 MEN 
1 Victoria 
2 South Austral ia 
3 New South Waks 
4 Victoria B 
5 Presidents 2 
6 Queensland 
7 Queensland 13 
X New South Wales B 
9 Presidents I 
10 Aus Capi tal Terr itory 

040WOMEN 
I South Australia 
2 Queensland 
3 Vii.:toria 
4 New South Wales 
5 Queensland B 
6 Presidents 
7 South Australia B 

O60WOMEN 
I Victoria 
2 New South Wales 
3 South Australia 
4 Presidents 

050 MEN OS0WOMEN 

I Victoria I South Australia 

2 New South Wales 2 New Zealand 

3 Queensland 3 Victoria 

4 Western Australia 4 New South Wales 

s South Australia s South Australia B 

6 Victoria B 6 Queensland 

7 New South Wales B 7 Victoria B 

8 Northern Territory 
9 Aus Capital Territory 
IO South Australia B 

070 MEN O70WOMEN 

1 Victoria I Presidmts 

2 South Australia 2 South Australia 

3 New South Wales 3 Victoria 

4 Victoria B 4 Queensland 

s New South Wales B 5 New South Wales 

6 Presidents 6 Victoria B 

7 Western Australia 7 New South Wales B 

8 Tasmania 
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,rJorvJDUAL RESULTS 
evENT . 
040 Mens S111gles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 

Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mt.-i1s Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

070 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

075 Singles 
080 Singles 

WINNER(S) 
J Drew (WA) RlJNNER(S) UP 
K Crowell (SA) I Le (NSW) 

Pinkt-'Wich (NSW)/ A McOonncll (Q) 
<' Townsend (Q) R Rerry/H Frohlich (V) 
J B~1rford/K Crowell (SA) . . 
p Pmkewich(NSW)/K C' C, f) Arey/A McOonnell (Q) 
I Le (NSW) rowcll(SA) T Samuelsson/G !)"Arey (Q) 

J Burford (SA) I Klaf (V) 
I Klaf (V)/1 Le (NSW) I Trnka (V) 
J Burford/C Matthews SA M Ede/M Wright (V) 
I Le (NSW)/J B fi . ( ) Y Braun/I Trnka (V) 
I Klaf (V) ur ord(SA) I Klaf/1 Trnka (V) 
P Tait (V) C' Sykes (V) 
A B' ' I ·k • J Tregea (Q) ,~a s e/L Bonner (SA) E Herman (SA)/1 Klaf (V) 
p Tait/M Mulcahy (V) R Davies/E Edward; (NSW) 
I Klaf (V)/B Bird (SA) R Cintolo/P Tait (V) 
T Bo~ (NSW) H Witte (SA) 
D Bridson (WA) N Redhead (Q) 
H Berresheim/H Witte (SA) O Bermanis (V)/F Molync,'UX (SA) 
D Bridson (WA)/J Woodward (Q) J Guggenheim (V)/N Redhead (Q) 
H Witte/J Graebner (SA) G Bridson!r> Rridson (WA) 
W Poole (V) O Bl-'fgrnanis (V) 
W Poole (V) R Thomas (V) 

AUSTRALIAN VETERANS RANKINGS (ORDER OF MERIT) 
OVER 50 WOMEN 

OVER40 MEN OVER 40 WOMEN OVER SO MEN 

I J Drew (WA) I K Crowell (SA) I I Le (NSW) I J Burford (SA) 

2 P Pinkewicl1 (NSW) 2 A McDonnell (Q) 2 I Klaf(V) 2 V Beaver (NZ) 

3 W Heginbotham (NSW) 3 G D'Arcy(Q) 3 T Samuelsson (Q) 3 C Langley (SA) 

4 B Berry (V) 4 A Abbas (SA) 4 M Wright (V) 4 K Holcomb (NSW) 

5 S Dang (NSW) 5 L Baker (SA) 5 H Frohlich (V) 5 J Coombes (SA) 

6 B Robson (NSW) 6 I Tranka (V) 6 M Andrews (WA) 6 C Matthews (SA) 

7 P Andersen (Q) 7 P Clarke (Q) 7 M Wallman (SA) 7 L Barker (NZ) 

8 D Beaumont (NSW) 8 L Whiteford (NSW) 8 M Ede (V) 8 A Roberts (NZ) 

9 r Websdale (V) 9 D Bridle (V) 9 P Sheedy (V) 9 M Mulcahy (V) 

IO D Schull (Q) IO G Joliffe (ACT) 10 I Parkt.'f (WA) 10 J Munn (V) 

OVER60 MEN OVER 60 WOMEN OVER70MEN OVER 70 WOMEN 

I R Cintolo (V) I P Tait (V) I T Boyd (NSW) I D Bridson (WA) 

2 C De Bondi (V) 2 B Bird (SA) 2 H Witte (SA) 2 J Guggenheim (V) 

3 G Rigalske (SA) 3 Y Braun (V) 3 S Tran (V) 3 J W(xxiward (Q) 

4 C Sykes (V) 4 P Rosario (V) 4 H Berreshcim (SA) 4 J Gracbner (SA) 

5 K Sands (NSW) 5 E Edwards (NSW) 5 G Luu (NSW) 5 S Farkas (SA) 

6 F Iseli (V) 6 C Hughes (NSW) 6 F Molyneux (SA) 6 I Silins (NSW) 

7 K Cope (NSW) 
7 W P(xlle (V) 

8 L Bonner (SA) 
8 R P(X)n (V) 

9 A Koenig (NSW) 
9 0 Bergmanis (V) 

IO E Herman (SA) 
IO J Craig (NSW) 

SW A YTHLING CLUB AUSTRALIA A WARDS 
040: P Pinkewich (NSW) & K Crowell (SA) 060: I Klaf (V) & P Tait (V) 

050: I Le (NSW) & J Burford (SA) 070: H Witte (SA) & D Bridson (WA) 
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.IC Gft~ES-SYDNEY - SEPTEMBER 2000 
/ff . 

/ if fc:JIJ11• 

1
,,,1ti;r:1da (V). Jeff Plumb (ACT) Mark Smyth (V ,,11 ' (V) 1· F ' c ). Breit Clark (Q) R ,,,r''srctla Zhou , tan ang Lay (V), Miao Miao (V) ·. c , us.c;cll Lavalc (V). Shirlc Zh ;",!c,. Alek Jakubc,ak (V) (Manager) ' Rob Tuckcu (V) (NP{'), Peng Huy Quach J1 (A.': 

coMMONWEAL TH GAMES- SINGAPORE FEBR 
The following Victorian playt-'l's participated . th' - UARY 2000 · m ts event · 
T Brown, S Gerada, Sh Zhou St Zhou MM' JF · • , 1ao, Lay 

WORLD ~EA~ CHAMPIONSHIPS- KUALA LUMP 
The followmg Victorian players participated in this event. AR- FEBRUARY 2000 
T Brown, S Gerada, Sh Zhou St Zhou MM' JF La . , , tao, y 

ASIAN C~M~IO~SHIPS-QATAR-t-8 MAY 2000 
The followmg Vtclonan players participated in this event : 
S Gerada, T Brown 

OCEANI~ CH~MPIONSHIPS - NEW CALEDONIA - 3-9 JUNE 2000 
The followmg Victorian players participated in this event: 
S Gerada, M Smythe, R Lavale, T Brown, JF Lay, M Miao, M Portt-'I', K Tharmasuthan. M Rouse 

Results: 
Teams: Australia won Gold medals in Mens, Womens, U20 Mens and U20 Womt-'11S 
Individuals: 
Mens Singles: Simon Gerada d Russell Lavale 
Womms Singles: Li Chun Li (NZ) d JF Lay 
Mens Doubles: R Lavale/T Brown d P Jackson/S Laugesen (NZ) 
Womens Doubles: Li Chun Li/K Li (NZ) d JF Lay/M Miao 
U20 Mens Singles: S Gerada d J Tawadrous (NSW) 
U20 Womens Singles: M Miao d P Campbell-Innes (Q) 
U20 Womens Doubles: K Bungey (SA)/M Porter d C & P Campbell-Innes (Q) 

WORLD VETERANS- VANCOUVER- 21-27 MAY 2000 
The following Victorian players participated in this event: 
Joan Munn, Val Crumbie, Prisca Rosario, Barbara Powell, Kathy Beggs, Margaret Mulcahy, Bruno Zimmaro, 
Arthur Harrison, Alan Hopkins, Case De Bondi, Brian Berry, Horst Frohlich, Mick Wright, Warrm Woolcock. 
Peter Sheedy, Michael Ede, Igor Klaf. Richard Lake, Ron Poon, Len Powell. Adolf Marcen. Arthur Kenne, Alan 

Hopkins, Chris Mainland 

Results: 
0/50 Mens Doubles Consolation 
0/50 Womens Doubles Consolation 
0/60 Womens Doubles Consolation 

Warrm Woolcock (Champion) 
V Crumbie/J Munn (Finallists) 
B Powell (Finallist) 

AUSTRALIAN SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS-ADELAIDE-5-7 JULY 2000 
The following Victorians were medalists: 
Ul5 Female Teams-Westbourne Grammar-M & S Bishop (Gold Medal) 
Primary Male Teams - Glenroy West PS- T Carter (Third), Combined Team 
Open Male Teams - Manorvale PS - K Davis (First), Combined Team 
Ul5 Male Teams- Bacchus Marsh SC- B Lehtonen (Fourth)-Combined Team 
Ul I Male Individual - K Davis (Winner) 
UIS Male Tops Event -R Davis (Winner) 
UI I Male Tops Event - K Davis (Winner) 
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r,41JLE TENNIS VICTORIA INC. 

prior to 1930 the Victorian Table Tennis Associati,m was known as the Melbourne Table Tl,'l'mis Assrx;iation. 
and records from 1925 to 1930 are incompk'le. Any person who can as.i;i!.1 with information for these years is 
n.'Questcd to contact the Executive Director. 

MENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS WOMENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS 
1925 Melbourne Harbour Trust 1925 
1926-27 Trustees Executors 1926 
1928-30 YMCA 1927 
1931 Bawra 1928 
1932 Melbourne 1929 
1933-34 Yorkshire 1930 
1935-36 Victorian Producers 1931 Kitchens 
1937 National Mutual 1932 
1938 M.S.D. 1933 Yorkshire 
1939-40 Malvern 1934 Kitchens 

1941 Park 1935 Chamber 
National Mutual 1942-45 ActivitiL-s suspended 1936 

1937-41 Jaici due to World War 11 Activities suspended 1942-45 1946-50 St Kilda Cricket due to World War 11 
1951 F & Y Socials 

1946 Not conducted 
1952 St Kilda Cricket 

1947 Rambl1:,'l's 
1953-54 Coburg Harriers 

1948 Hakoah 
1955 Geelong 1949 Ramblt'l'S 
1956-57 Coburg Harriers 1950 Hakoah 
1958 International 1951 Damon 
1959 TTY Colts 1952 Hakoah 
1960 Hakoah 1953 Crescent 
1961-62 Wanderers 1954-55 Kiwi 
1963-64 Coburg 1956-57 Geelong 
1965-66 Coburg Harriers 1958 Hakoah 
1967 St Kilda Cricket 1959 Kiwi 
1968 Melbourne 1960-72 Hakoah 
1969 University 1973 Coburg 
1970-71 Monash 1974-79 Not conducted 
1972 Rainbow 1980 St Kilda Cricket 
1973 Hakoah 1981 Hakoah 
1974 Albert Park 1982 St Kilda Cricket 
1975 St Kilda Cricket 1983-98 No longer conducted 
1976-78 Hakoah 
1979-80 St Kilda Cricket 
1981 Albert Park STATE LEAGUE PREMIERS 
1982-84 St Kilda Cricket 

1991 Waverley 
1985-86 Albert Park 

1992 Geelong 
1987 St Kilda Cricket 

1993 Croydon 1988 Double Friendship 
1994-5 Coburg 1989 St Kilda Cricket 
1996 Croydon 1990 Albert Park 
1997 St Kilda Cricket 
1998 Croydon 
1999 St Kilda Cricket 
2000 St Kilda Cricket 



tAN oPEN CHAMPIONS 
,iJµ 

r1S cJlAMPION 
,,,_f, A Glass 

, <1~-
1<J2fi C Collyt,-r 

1<J27 HH Oakley 
1928 Not contested 
1929 AW Champion 
1930 C Collyer 
1931 HH Oakley 
1932 AW Champion 
1933 HH Oakley 
1934 AW Champion 
1935 HH Oakley 
1936 H Crawley 
1937 J Thoms 
1938-39 K Adamson 
I 940 HH Oakley 
1941 W Lowen 
1942-45 Activities suspendt--d 

due to World War II 
1946 H Bashford 
194 7 M Szabados (NSW) 
1948-50 W Lowen 
1951 J Leach (Eng) 
l 952 M Szabados (NSW) 
1953 KEvans 
1954-56 G Jennings (NSW) 
1957 C McDonald (NSW) 
1958 N Van de Walle (USA) 
1959-60 C McDonald (NSW) 
1961 RLim 
1962 A Ma 
1963 M Wilcox (NSW) 
1964-65 C McDonald (NSW) 
1966 L Pascoe 
1967 C McDonald (NSW) 
1968-70 C Wuvanich 
1971-72 P Pinkewich (NSW) 
1973 S Knapp 
1974 P Pinkewich (NSW) 
1975 S Marosffy (Hungary) 
1976 S Knapp 
1977 R Javor 
1978 S Knapp 
1979 R Javor 
1980 P Pinkewich (NSW) 
I 981 R Tuckett 
1982-85 T Danielsson 
1986 R Carlyle 
1987 G Haberl (NSW) 
1988 G Tepper 
1989 M Costantini (Italy) 
1990 HJ Yang 
1991 Lu Lin (China) 
1992 PH Quach 
1993 D Makaling 
1994 P Langley (SA) 
1995-6 M Smythe 
1997-8 R Lavale 
1999-2000 S Gerada 

WOMENS CHAMPION 
1925-26 Miss M L-
1927-28 mton 

1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938-39 
1940 
1941 
1942-45 

1946-47 
1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953-54 
1955 
1966 
1957-67 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1976 
1975-76 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984-85 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993-4 
1995-6 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
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Miss B Emmcrs,m 
Miss Finkl~1ein 
Miss M Frast.-r 
Miss Finlestcin 
Miss B Emmerson 
Miss B Rowe 
Miss M Frast.-r 
Miss I Crump 
Miss C' Hawk 
Miss J Sampson 
Miss FWhite 
Miss J Sampsim 
Activities suspt.,ided 
due to World War II 
Miss F White 
Miss D Shipp (NSW) 
Miss FWhite 
Miss N Buckland 
Miss D Beregi (NSW) 
Miss D Shipp (NSW) 
Miss N Buckland 
Mrs M Bowk-r 
Miss D Payne 
Mrs S Javor 
Miss L Gilbert 
Miss M Cleaves 
Mrs M Le Gassick 
Miss L Chong 
Miss V W1xxlward 
Mrs M Le Gassick 
Miss L Morrow 
Mrs M Le Gassick 
Miss V Wo1xlward 
Miss K Thompson 
Miss V W1xxlward 
Mrs M Le Gassick 
Miss A Morrow 
Miss D Millikan (Tas) 
Mrs M HNo 
Miss N Bisiach 
Miss K Tepper 
Miss N Bran (WA) 
Miss N Bran (WA) 
Miss A Busnardo (Italy) 
Mrs Y Kwok (NSW) 
Miss DY Ping (China) 
Mrs T Ling (China) 
Miss Sh Zhou 
Mrs JF Lay 
Miss Miao Miao 
Miss Sh Zhou 
MissMMiao 
Mrs JF Lay 



~tNS pOUBLES CHAMPIONS 
,92s-26 
Jl}27 
1929-30 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935-36 
1937-38 
1939 
1940-41 
1942-45 

HH Oakll-y/ A Taylor 
C Collyer/A Champion 
R Lamont/R Griffiths 
C Collyer/A Champion 
A Champion/R Lamont 
H Oakley/ A Taylor 
F Mathews/K Adamson 
HH Oakley/J Thoms 
F Matthcws/K Adamson 
R Summcn/H Bashford 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 

1946 R Summt.'Ts/H Bashford 
194 7 F Anderson IL Laza (NSW) 
1948 HH Oakley (V)/M Dankin (NSW) 
1949-50 W Lowen/K Evans 
1951 J Leach (Eng)/M Hagenaut.'T (Fr) 
1952 M Szabados (NSW)/R Summers (V) 
1953 W Lowen/K Evans 
1954 G Mcllvena/S Impey 
1955 G Jennings/B Griffin (NSW) 
1956 V Matison/E Sibison 
1957 LS Fong/CC Ching (Hong Kong) 
1958 A Van de Walle/M Ralston (USA) 
1959 W Bates/K Fahey 
1960 E Mano/G Stirling 
1961 V Hirsch/J Marton 
1962 A Ma/R Lim 
1963 M Wilcox (NSW)/Y Matison (V) 
1964-65 M Wilcox (NSW)/C McDonald (NSW) 
1966 L Pascoe/R Pascoe 
1967 J Kilderry/R McKewon 
1968 C Wuvanich/P Pivitsiripakde (THAI) 
1969 L Pascoe (V)/P Pinkewich (NSW) 
1970 C Wuvanich/G Yeo 
1971 A Clayton/B Burn (ENG) 
1972 R Tuckett/G Munday 
1973-74 C Wuvanich/S Knapp 
1975 R Tuckett (V)/P Pinkewich (NSW) 
1976 S Knapp/G Munday 
1977-78 S Knapp/R Javor 
1979 R Tuckett/G Tepper 
1980 R Javor/W Vickery (NSW) 
1981 I Klaf/J Kilderry 
1982 T Danielsson/R Tuckett 
1983 T Danielsson/G Tepper 
1984 R Javor/N Ward (SA) 
1985 R Carlylc(V)/G Haberl(NSW) 
1986 A Jakubczak/G Tepper 
1987 E Kasser(V)/N Ward(SA) 
1988 P Huynh/J Perry 
1989 F Manneschi(Italy)/G Haberl(NSW) 
1990 D Makaling/J Perry 
1991 L Lin/LW Li(CHINA) 
1992 D Makaling/J Perry 
1993 R Mcx)re(V)/P Pinkewich(NSW) 
1994 B Rajab/M Smythe 
1995 0 Makaling/J Pmy 
1996 P Langky(SA)/R Lavalc(V) 
1997 T Brown/M Smythe 
1998-2000 T Brown/R Lavale 

WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 
1925-26 Misses Linl<m/N Laws 
1929-30 Miss J Ocxiley/Robinson 
1931-32 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938-41 
1942-45 

Misses Emmerson/Smith 
Misscc; Biggar/Champion 
Misses White/l)orman 

Misses B Sarah/F White 
Misscc; J Sampson/(' Hawk 
Aclivities suspmdcd 
due to World War II 

1946 Misses Holmcs/F White 
1947 Miss F White/Mrs J Thomson 
1948 Mrs S Ddris/Miss I Suran 
I 949-50 Mrs S Dcfris/Mrs I Sherwin 
195 I Mrs J Thoms<m/Miss E Nichols 
1952 Mrs S Defris/Miss D Shipp (NSW) 
1953 Misses P Bull/J Maddison 
1954 Mrs J Thomson/Miss E Nichols 
1955 Misses M Znaminko/N Buckland 
I 956 Misses M Znaminko/S Kempton 
1957 Mrs S Javor/Miss L Cohen 
1958 Mrs S Javor/Miss M Frel-man 
1959 Mrs S Javor/Miss A O'Brien 
I 960 Mrs S Javor/Miss L Cohen 
1961 Mrs S Javor/Miss L Prowse 
1962-67 Mrs S Javor/Mrs L Nicholson 
1968-69 Misst.-s M Clcavcs/L Gilbert 
1970 Mrs S Javor/Mrs L Nicholson 
1971 Misses S Gilbl-'Tt/S Campbell 
1972 Misses V W<xxlward/R Gret.'tlw<xxl 
1973 Mrs M Le Gassick/Mrs D Kilderry 
1974 Misses L Morrow/H Morrow 
1975-76 Misses V Wcxxlward/R Greenwrxxl 
1977 Misses K Woodward/K Thompson 
1978 Mrs M Le Gassick/Mrs D Kilderry 
1979 Miss V Woodward/Mrs R Chambers 
1980 Mrs M Le Gassick/Mrs D Kilderry 
1981 Misses N Bisiach/K Thompson 
1982 Miss N. Bisiach/Mrs K Williams 
1983 Misses C Young/W Hught.-s 
1984 Misses N Bisiach/S Munday 
1985 Misses C Young/W Hughes 
1986/87 Misses N Bisiach/W Hughes 
1988 Misses A Campbell/S Mitchell 
1989 Misses K Tepper/J Langridge 
1990 Misses K Teppt.'TN Kwok 
1991 Misses J Fang/DY Ping (CH) 
1992 Misses T Ling/S Zhou 
1993 Misses C Dillon/S Zhou 
1994 Misses K Tepper/S Zhou 
1995 Mrs Y Kwok/Miss K Tepper 
1996 Misses Sh Zhou (V)/St Zhou (NSW) 
1997 Misse<; Miao Miao/Y Li 
1998 Misses St & Sh Zhou 
1999-2000 Miss St Zhou/Mrs JF Lay 
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ooVBLES CHAMPIONS 
,t,O ,, 

A < ilass/Miss Fraser 
1'i ,.,,. A Champion/Miss M Linton 

11/26 HH Oakley/Miss C Hawk 1')27 
1<J2X Not contested 
1929-30 C Silk/Miss Bryt;e 
1931 R Lamont/Miss A Lewis 
1932 

r 1933 H Crawley/Miss P Jackson 
1934-35 H Crawley/Miss B Rowe 
1936-37 F Mathews/Miss F White 
1938 HH Oakley/Miss C' Hawk 
1939 F Mathews/Miss F White 
1940 A Houghton/Miss Cleary 
1941 R Fryer/Miss Stafford 
1942-45 Activities suspmdcd 

due to World War II 
1946-47 R Summt--rs/Miss F White 
1948 A Champion/Miss F White 
1949 R Summers/Miss F White 
1950 K Evans/Miss N Buckland 
1951 P Anderson/Miss O Reregi (NSW) 
1951-54 K Evans/Miss N Buckland 
1955 G Mcllvena/Miss M Haggar 
1956-57 G Mcrlvena/Miss L Nichols 
1958 G Stirling/Miss M Freeman 
1959 K Fahey/Miss N Buckland 
1960 J Marton/Mrs S Javor 
1961 V Hirsch/Mrs S Javor 
1962 G Stirling/Mrs S Javor 
1963 J Kilderry/Mrs S Javor 
1964 R Cintolo/Mrs S Javor 
1965 L Pascoe/Miss L Gilbert 
1966 R Cintolo/Mrs S Javor 
1967 J Nicholson/Mrs S Javor 
1968-69 r Wuvanich/Miss M Cleaves 
1970 c Wuvanich/Mrs M Le Gassick 
1971 A Clayton (ENG)/Miss A M~Mahon (SA) 
1972 c Wuvanich/Mrs M Le Gass1ck 
1973 G Munday/Mrs M Le Gassick 
1974 c Wuvanich/Miss L Morrow 
1975 G Munday/ Mrs M Le Gassick 
1976 s Knapp/Miss C Little 
1977 R Javor/Miss K Thompson 
1978 s Knapp/Miss C Little 
1979 G Munday/Miss K Frank 
1980 R Carlyle/Miss K Fudge (SA) 
1981 R Carlyle/Miss K Thompson 
1982 A Rosario/Miss K Tepper 
1983 T Danielsson/Mrs MH No 
1984-85 T Danielsson/Miss N Bisiach 

1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
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G Habcrl(NSW)/Miss N Risiach 
PH Huynh/Mrs N Bran (WA) 
(i Tepper/Miss J Tcppt,'T 
M Costantini/Miss L Vignola (ITALY) 
PH Quach/Miss K Tepper 
L Lin/Miss O Ya Ping (CHINA) 
S Gao/Mrs T Ling 
M Smythe/Miss S Zhou 
0 Makaling/Miss K Tcppt,'T 
R Lavalc/Mrs Y Kwok 
J Plumb (ACT)/K Tepp<-'T (V) 
P Langley (SA)/Sh Zhou (VIC) 
M Smythe/St Zhou 
P Langley (SA)/JF Lay 
M Smythe/St Zhou 



vrcrORIAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 

JUNIOR BOYS CHAMPION 

1933 
1934-37 
1938 
1939-41 
1942-45 

1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952-53 
1954-55 
1956-57 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966-69 
1970-71 
1972 
1973 
1974-75 
1976 
1977 
1978-79 
1980-81 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994-96 
1997-8 
1999 
2000 

F Mathews 
K Adamson 
H Sundercombe 
H Bashford 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
J McCarthy 
G Bruhner 
E Donaldson 
M Calonious 
I Kuncaitis 
T Merrett 
E Sokolowski 
B Griffin (NSW) 
C McDonald (NSW) 
M Wilcox (NSW) 
RLim 
E Mano 
JMano 
R Cleaves 
R Wheller (NSW) 
L Pascoe 
P Brenner 
p Powell (SA) 
R Tuckett 
G Munday 
A Savige 
R Javor 
W Vickery (NSW) 
R Carlyle 
R Rockefeller 
A Rosario 
p Drakatos 
I McLoughlin 
E Kasser 
R Tepper 
R Moore 
R Tepper 
J Perry 
B Clarke 
DWebb 
B Rajab 
R Pronobis 
J Paul 
T Brown 
A Swanson (SA) 
M Rouse 
ZYu 

JUNIOR GIRLS CHAMPION 

1955-56 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960-61 
1962-65 
1966 
1967 
1968-69 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983-85 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993-4 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 

Miss H Sullivan 
Miss L Cohen 
Miss M Freeman 
Miss R Raill.-y 
Miss P Pagram 
Miss L Gilbt.-rt 
Miss D Gavros (SA) 
Miss A McMahon (SA) 
Miss S Campbell 
Miss V W1xxlward 
Miss L Morrow 
Miss H Morrow 
Miss P Wcxxlward 
Miss L Morrow 
Miss L Konie.<mroff 
Miss M Ruckby (SA) 
Miss n Evans 
Miss A Morrow 
Miss N Bisiach 
Miss A Morrow 
Miss K Tepper 
Miss J Tepper 
Miss C Schreenan 
Miss N Freeland 
Miss A Altuneg 
Miss M Marccn 
Miss C Dillon 
Miss S Zhou 
Miss S Zhou 
MissY Li 
Miss J Dillon 
MissY Li 
Miss K Banasik (T AS) 
M Lee 
M Porter 
L Daveson (Q) 



0 ~1.4N oPEN YETERANS CHAMPIONS 
,t f OVI ·.R 40 OVFR 50 

1,,rJ .I Kildcrry V Si~i~ 
, ~//6 I Klar 

19117 R Warrior 
11Jli8 I Klar T Borhcly 
1qs9 I Klar I Klaf 
1990 J Kildcrry I Klar 
I 991 .I Kildcrry I Klar 
1992 I Klar 
1993 I Klar J Kildcrry 

I Klar 
1994 .I Kilderry J Kildcrry 
1995 t' £' ' ,crry I Klar 
1996 RR 
1997 u E' 

erry I Klar 
D ,crry I Klar 

1998 I KI · at !Klar 
1999 8 Berry 
2000 B Berry 

WOMEN 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 

OVER40 
P Rosario 
D Sanders 
P Holden 
I Trnka 
8 Bird 
P Holden 
J Burford 
!Trnka 
I Trnka 
PTait 
T Comerford 
A Abbas (SA) 
PTait 
V Cam1thers 
I Trnka 

W Woolcock 
J Kilderry 

OVER50 
P Rosario 
P Rosario 
Y Braun 
Y Braun 
YBraun 
Y Braun 
TComerli.1rd 
Y Braun 
PTait 
T Comerford 
T Comerford 
T Comerford 
PTait 
PTait 
I Trnka 

VICTORIAN CLOSED VETERANS CHAMPIONS 
MEN 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 

WOMEN 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995-6 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 

OVER40 
I Klaf 
J Kildcrry 
I Klar 
J Kildcrry 
J Kilderry 
.I Kilderry 
I Klar 
I Klar 
J Kilderry 
!Klar 
13 Berry 
J Kilderry 
B Berry 
13 Berry 
13 Berry 

OVF.R 40 
Y Braun 
Y Braun 
D Sanders 
!Trnka 
P Holden 
P Holden 
!Trnka 
PTait 
T Comerford 
T Comerford 
J Munn 
T Comerford 
I Trnka 
R Chamhcrs 

OVER 50 
V Sirvic 
W Bates 
R Foster 
I Klar 
W Bates 
J Kilderry 
I Klar 
J Kilderry 
I Klar 
!Klar 
I Klar 
J Kildcrry 
!Klar 
I Klar 
I Klar 

OVER 50 
Y Braun 
P Rosario 
YBraun 
P Rosario 
P Holden 
P Rosario 
P Rosario 
Y Braun 
PTait 
T Comerford 
PTait 
PTait 
I Trnka 
J Munn 

50 

OVER 60 
NVclla 
NVella 
J Mack 
R Poon 
J Mack 
VCMai 
8 Peters 
M Huynh 
M Huynh 
W Bates 
R Poon 
1-1 Hua 
C De Bondt 
E Herman (SA) 
P Fischer 

OVER60 
J Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 
J Gugi,.,cnheim 
J Guggenheim 
0 Sanders 
D Sanders 
PSmith 
P Rosario 
J Guggenheim 
B Bird (SA) 
P Rosario 
P Rosario 
Nl..oughnan 
Y Braun 
Y Braun 

OVER60 
NVella 
N Vella 
N Vella 
R Poon 
W Bates 
W Bates 
B Peters 
W Bates 
J Healy 
WBates 
S Tran 
C De Bondt 
TBorbely 
R Cintolo 
lKiar 

OVER60 
J Guggenheim 
J Morris 
J Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 
D Sanders 
D Sanders 
P Rosario 
P Rosario 
D Sanders 
P Rosario 
P Rosario 
M Hall 
Y Braun 
Y Braun 

OVl·.R 70 

S Wynack 
W llcnry 
S Wynack 
J lluysmam, 
R Thomas 
VC Mai 
VCMai 
VCMai 
W Poole 
VCMai 
VCMai 
VCMai 
R Pnnn 
S Tran 

OVER 70 

II Franzini 
H Fran7jni 
1-1 Fran7jni 
1-1 Franzini 
.I Uuggcnheim 
H Fran:zfoi 
J Guggenheim 
.I Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 

OVER 70 

J Huysmans 
J Huysmans 
R Thomas 
VCMai 
VCMai 
VCMai 
0 Bergmanis 
VCMai 
W Poole 
VCMai 
RPoon 
S Tran 

OVER 70 

H Franzini 
P Gravely 
J Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 
J Guggenheim 



vicro1UAN CLOSED SENIOR CHAMPIONS 
l\'fF.:NS CHAMPION WOMENS CHAMPION 
196 I V Hirsch 1961-62 Mrs S Javor 
1962 A Ma 1969 Mis.1; M Clcav~ 
1969 J Nicholson 1970 Mrs S Javor 
1970 C Wuvanich 1971-72 Mrs M Le Oassick 
1971 R Tuckett 1973 Miss L Ch1mg 
1972 G Munday 1974 Miss V Woodward 
1973-75 R Tuckett 1975 Mrs M Le Gassick 
1976-78 S Knapp 1976 M' K Th 1ss ompson 
1979-80 R Javor 1977-79 Miss V Woodward 
1981 G Tepper 1980 Miss K Thompson 
1982-85 T naniclsson 1981 Miss A Morrow 
1986 R Carlyle 1982 Miss K ThompS<m 
1987 A Rosario 1983 Miss S Munday 
1988 H Quach 1984 Miss N Bisiach 
l 989 A Rosario 1985-86 Miss K Tt-pper 
1990 B Griffiths 1987 Miss J Tt-pper 
1991 R Moore 1988 Miss W Hughes 
1992 D Makaling 1989 Miss J Tepper 
1993 R Moore 1990 Miss B Bennett 
1994 R Rajab J 991 Miss K Tt'Pper 
1995 B Clarke 1992 Miss S Zhou 
1996 R Lavale 1993 Mrs Z Lan 
1997-8 R Lavale 1994 Miss V Yang 
1999-2000 R Lavale 1995 Miss V Yang 

1996 Mrs JF Lay 
1997 Miss Sh Zhou 
1998-99 Miss M Miao 
2000 Mrs JF Lay 

VICTORIAN CLOSED JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 
BOYS CHAMPION GIRLS CHAMPION 
1961 T Doyle 1961 Miss P Pagram 
1962 A Robins 1962 Miss L Gilbert 
1964 R Pascoe 1964 Miss L Gilbert 
1965-69 T Polachek 1965 Miss M Cleaves 
I 970 s Knapp 1 966 Miss M Van Pelt 
I 971 G Munday 1967-69 Miss S Campbell 
1972 A Savige 1970 Miss V Woodward 
1973-75 RJavor 1971 MissHMorrow 
1976 G Tepper 1972 Miss L Morrow 
I 977 J Ox1ncy 1973 Miss P Woodward 
1978 R Carlyle 1974 Miss LI Komesaroff 
1979 G Tepper 1974 Miss C Little 
J 980 R Rockefeller 1976 Miss K Oke 
1981-82 K McKernan 1977 Miss A Morrow 
1983 P Tonkin 1978 Miss D Evans 
1984 E Kasser 1979-80 Miss B Benli 
1985 M Rey 1981 Miss A Morrow 
1986 n Naber 1982 Miss N Bisiach 
1987 R Tepper 1983 Miss K Tepper 
1988-89 B Clarke 1984-85 Miss J Tepper 
1990 R Lavale 1986 Miss C Schreenan 
1991 B Rajah 1987 Miss C Tonkin 
1992 n Webb 1988 Miss M Maro! 
1993-6 T Brown 1989-90 Miss C Dillon 
1997 D Zalcberg 1991-2 Miss S Zhou 
1998 S Priddle 1993-5 Miss Y Li 
1999 A Wilson 1996 Miss K James 
2000 R Spigelman 1997 Miss M Miao 

1998 Miss M Lee 
1999 Miss M Porter 
2000 Miss N Scales 
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r,1Cf-l AWARD COBURG AW ARD "e TED SOKOLOWSKI 
~eNJOR) (JUNIOR) 

( , (VETERAN) 
/\158-59 Mrs S Javor 1964-65 L Pascoe 
1 \160 RLim 19XK 1966 Miss L Ross Mrs r Holdti l 
1961 Mrs S Javor I Klaf 1967 Miss S Campbell 1962 J Kilderry 1968 

19K9 Mrs J Guggenheim 
1963 Mrs S Javor 

R Tuckett I Klaf 1969 Miss S Campbell 1964 L Hayes (0cc) 1970 
1990 Mrs f) Sanders 

1965-66 Mrs S Javor 
R Tuckett I Klaf 

1967 Mrs L Nicholson 
1971 Miss L Morrow (0cc) 1991 Mrs f) Sanders 

1968 Mrs S Javor 
1972 A Savige P Humphries 

1969-70 C Wuvanich 
1973 Miss L Morrow (f)ec) 1992 Mrs P Comerford 

R Javor VCMai 
1971 R Tuckett 
1972 

1974 Miss L Morrow (Dec) 1993 Mrs r Tait 
Mrs M Le (iassick 1975 Miss L Komesaroff J Kildcrry 

1973 S Knapp 1976 G Tepper 1994 Mrs r Corm,,-ford 
1974 Miss L Morrow (Dec) 1977-78 R Carlyle VCMai 
1975 Miss C Little 1979 R Rockefeller 1995 Mrs J Guggenheim 
1976 S Knapp 1980 Miss A Morrow W Bates 
1977 Miss V Woodward R Rockefeller 1996 Mrs P Rosario 
1978 S Knapp 1981 Miss A Morrow J Loughnan 
1979 R Tuckett K McKt,-nan 1997 Mrs J Munn 
1980 Miss K Thompson 1982 Miss N Bisiach R Berry 
1981 Miss A Morrow J Schrecnan 1998 Mrs J Guggenheim 

G Tepper 1983 Miss K Tepper C ne Bondi 

1982 Miss N Bisiach E Kasser 1999 Mrs L McConnell 

T Danielsson 1984 Miss J Tepper W Woolcock 

1983 Miss S Munday 1985 R Tepper 2000 Mrs PTait 

T Danielsson Miss J Tepper I Klaf 

1984 Miss N Bisiach 1986 Miss C Schreman 
T Danielsson R Tepper 

1985 Miss K Tepper 1987 Miss C Tonkin 
T Danielsson R Tepper 

1986 Miss K Tepper 1988 Miss M Marot 
T Dani cl sson J Perry 

1987 Miss K Tepper 1989 Miss C Dillon 
G Tepper B Clarke 

1988 Miss K Tepper 1990 Miss C Dillon 

G Tepper R Lavale 

1989 Miss K Tepper 1991 Miss S Zhou 

B Griffiths B Rajab 

1990 Miss K Tepper 1992 Miss S Zhou 

PH Quach R Pronobis 

1991-3 Miss K Tepper 1993-96 Miss Y Li 

D Makaling T Brown 

1994 Miss K Tepper 1997-8 Miss M Lee 

J Perry S Gerada 

1995 Miss V Yang 1999 Miss M Porter 

J Perry K Tharmasuthan 

1996 Miss Sh Zhou 2000 Miss S Collins 

R Lavale M Rouse 

1997 Miss Miao Miao 
B Clarke 

1998 Miss Sh Zhou 
M Smythe 

1999 Miss M Miao 
R Lavale 

2000 Mrs JF Lay 
M Smythe 



covNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 'A' TEAMS 
MENS ATLAS SHIELD 
1952 Gcclong WOMENS ATLAS SHIELD 
1953 Kyabram 1952-53 Warrnambool 
1954-55 Traralg<m 1954-55 Traralgon 
1956 Geclong I 956 Warrnambool 
1957 Kybram 1957-60 Shcpparl<m 
1958 Hamilton 1961-64 Traralgim 
1959 Geelong 1965 Rallaral 
1960-6 I Traralgon 1966-67 Gcehmg 
1962 K=b 1968-73 Rallaral 

J" ram 1974 ( ' I 
1963-64 Geelong ,cc 1mg 
1965 Traralgon 

1
1975-77 Ballaral 

1966 B II . 978 Hamillon 
a aral 1979-80 Gcclong 

1967-70 Traralgon 
1971

-8
4 

1981-82 Horsham 
Geelong 

1985 
1983 Horsham/Sh<.,;,parlon 

Ballarat 
1986-89 

1984 Geelong 
Geelong 1990-

9 
l 1985 Horsham 

Ballarat 1986 Horsham Composile 
1992 Geelong 
19 

1987 Ballarat 
93 Ballarat 1988-89 Geelong 

1994 Geelong/Traralgon I 990-2000 Not conducted 
1996-8 Ballaral 
1999 
2000 

Wonthaggi 
Eaglehawk/Bendigo 

VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONS 
MENS CHAMPION 
1952 V Kozeniauskas Moe 
1953 A Hamilton Kyabram 
1954-56 L Stone Kyabram 
1957-58 I Foster Kyabram 
1959 L Stone Kyabram 
1960 I Foster Kyabram 
1961 L Stone Kyabram 
1962-63 A Rowden Bendigo 
1964 G Puchlenko Traralgon 
1965 G Mclvena Geelong 
1966 G Holman Traralgon 
1967 R Rodgers Ballarat 
1968 C 013rien Swan Hill 
1969 G Puchlenko Traralgon 
1970-76 C Campbell Geelong 
1977 G Tepper Murtoa 
1978 R R<x.:kefeller Geclong 
1979 C Campbell Geelong 
1980-81 G Tepper Horsham 
1982-84 J Bartolo Geelong 
1985 P Tonkin Ballarat 
1986-87 R Tepper Horsham 
1988 B Berry Ballaral 
1989 R Ourbidge Ballarat 
1990 G Schocr Traralgon 
1991 D Webb Ballarat 
1992 
1993 

A Jakubczak Geelong 
0 Webb Ballarat 

1994 R Pronobis Geelong 
1995 0 Savige Ballarat 
1996 G Selmer Traralgon 
1997 S Priddle Geelong 
1998-2000 M Smith Ballarat 

WOMENS CHAMPION 
1952-53 Mrs M Rigs Warrnambool 
1954 Mrs J Smith Warmamb<xil 
1955 Miss E Braybon Traralgon 
1956 Mrs J Smith Warrnamb<xil 
1957 Mrs M Minchinton Shepparton 
1958 Mrs P Curtis Sht--pparton 
1959 Mrs N Kneeb<me Shepparton 
1960 Mrs P Curtis Shepparton 
1961-62 Miss L Gilbert Ballarat 
1963 Miss T Gilbert Ballarat 
1964-65 Miss L Gilbert Ballarat 
1966 Miss J Newnham Bendigo 
1967 Mrs K Latimer Traralgon 
1968 Miss V W1xldward Ballarat 
1969 Miss S Campbell Geelong 
1970 Miss S Gilbert Ballarat 
1971 Miss S Campbell Geelong 
1972 Miss V W<xldward Ballarat 
1973 Mrs S D<Xllan Geelong 
1974 Miss S Gilbert Ballarat 
1975-77 Miss K W<xldward Ballarat 
1978 Miss M Bartolo Geelong 
1979 Miss M Rey Geelong 
1980 Miss M Bartolo Geelong 
1981-83 Miss W Hughes Geelong 
1984 Miss J Tepper Horsham 
1985 Miss K Tepper Horsham 
1986 Miss L Durbidge 
1987 Miss W Hughes Geelong 
1988 Miss J Tepper Horsham 
1989-90 Miss W Hughes Geelong 
1991-94 Miss N Freeland Ballarat 
1995 Miss S 01x1Ian Geelong 
1996 Miss N Freeland Ballarat 
1997-9 Miss M Porter Ballarat 
2000 Mrs V Carruthers 
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,41JLE TENNIS VICTORIA INC. 

oFFICIALS HONOUR ROLL 

PRESIDENT 
1925-28 
1929 
1930-41 
1942-45 

1946-47 
1948-55 
1956-67 
1968-73 
1974-79 
1980-90 
1991-93 
1994-99 
2000-

A McLclland (Dec) 
A Williams (01.'C) 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
A Williams (Dec) 
HH Oakley (Dec) 
AG Cooper (Dec) 
VH French (Dt.'C) 
W Savige 
RC Bayly 
N McConnell 
R Tuckett 
G Linwood 

SECRETARY 
1925 1925-32 
1926-29 AR Taylor 
1930-31 AW Champion 
1932 RH Lamont 
1933-35 AR Taylor 
1936-41 RHJones(Dec) 
1942-45 Activities suspended 

due to World War II 
RH Jones (Dec) 
R Summers 
M Rundle (Dec) 
C Senior 
B Preston 
T Horsfield 
J Strantzen 
Mrs V Walsh (Dec) 
AW Cleaves (Dec) 
P Nedeljkovic 
P Mascall 

1946-51 
1952-57 
1958-62 
1962-63 
1963-64 
1964-73 
1974-78 
1978-80 
1981-82 
1982-83 
1984-90 
1991 This position became redundant due to restructure 

from Committee to Board of Management. Duties 
are now carried out by Executive Director. 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
1985-88 
1989-92 
1992-93 
1993-96 
1997-2000 

R Lindroth 
R Ferguson 
R Dwyer 
K Tepper 
(i Lockwood 

54 

TREASURER 

1933-34 
1935-36 
1937-39 
1940 
1941 
1942-45 

1946 
1947-61 
1962-86 
1986-92 
1993-97 
1998-

CA Collyer 
C Moroney 
A Temme 
H McDonald 
C Mayman 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
G Mathews 
L Haycraft 
E Leder (Dec) 
J Beer 
G Ireland 
B Epstein 
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